PARTS LIST

LH-4500C
PARTS LIST

TE2 URL &b. {EFIIFEZREEEED DL Web Parts List ZCFIHIEFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts List with a convenient search function from the URL below. To use this website,
free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1732-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MoK SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L CSEEESN-BREEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L " E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 .o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHKEE. RS (BELA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV SFHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THEIILEEKRLET,
WRARR=DD " %" CHERMR). "O7 (T avEGR) OMADLERRAIL.
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........coiiiriimiiineieniisniess s 1
BBES - MBIk

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o 3
B

3. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4578C)..........ccooirririiineinnieeneiseeissnessecessnee oo, 5
g% - #hXDBIfk (LH -4578 CH)

4. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588C)..........coovvuuriiriieiiniinsiineiisesssessiessessniesseesecsseenns 7
i - $hXDBfk (LH -4588 CH)

5. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ..o 9
AR

6. CLOTH PRESSER SENSOR COMPONENTS .......oooiiiiiiiiniineiecisiesessssssesssesssee s 11
TiRR £ O —Bfk

7. REVERSE FEED MOTOR COMPONENTS ... 13
WED TR

8. REVERSE FEED LEVER COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588-7/LH-4578-7) ........c.ccooiirurriieiieinsiiseisnessisseeseeseeseeen. 15
WEOU\—FEfk (LH-4588—-7/LH—-4578—-7H)

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... 17
HEETRIR

10. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (WITH ONE NEEDLE) ......cccoouiiiiiiiiniinieciecieesesessssss e 19
FritZm etk (Fitdp DItER)

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o 21
ED Bk

12. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ot 23
EERILR

13. OPENNER COMPONENTS ..o 25
F—=TF Bk

14. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588-7/LH-4578-7) ..........cccocevuiiriirrieriiniesisresnineees 27
RUDER (LH-4588—-7/LH-4578—-7H)

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......oomiiuiiiiiiieiieieieisseeestesses et 29
fEHRILR

16. THREAD NIPPER & SWITCH UNIT COMPONENTS ......ccooouiiiiiniiiniieeeeeesssessessieneisseessses oo 31
I - BIERAA w FRIR

17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........ooiiiiiimiiiiiiieiineiiesiesseesess s 33
REETRERR

18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...t 35
B1F) (R)LESFR

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......ccoouuiiiiiimieiiimiciisiee et 37
ARIER R

20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ... 39

TRmBIR



21. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (SC-956B) .........ccuuruirimiriireieeiieniisieseessessssesssssess s 41
BxER (SC—-956 B)

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C)(1) .....cvvvurriireiiniisniisiissesseeiseeisseeessoesseesseoeennenas 43
|y —UMmE—8x (LH-4578CH) (1)

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C)(2) ........cvuuiiuriiciieeiieeiesiiiseeesisssiseeesessssseesscse e 45
X —Ism—Ex (LH-4578 CA) (2)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C-7)(1).....cocurvumriiereinniissiineeisseeisenessne e 47
Ty —UMm—Ex (LH-4578C—-7/A) (1)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C-7)(2).......coorvuuireieiimeeieeiniinieieisseisseesesissesseesscee e, 49
s —IMm—8% (LH-4578C —-7/) (2)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4588C-7)(1).......ccrvuumriiriiiriicimsseiisneissneissnessseesssee oo 51
Ty —UMm—Ex (LH-4588C —7/A) (1)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4588C-7)(2).......c..ovuruiriireiieiicniinieesissiesseesessssisseessceeseenn. 53
X —Imm—Ex (LH-4588C -7/ (2)

28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ... 55
Sl &=

29. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........couiuiiiiiiiiriiireieeiesissiesseesssisseseeseses s 57
EEFHRI A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......ocoiiiiiiiiiimiiniiiaeesiesssesseessesss e 58
%51



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRES - SaBArR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 #02 402-20076 FACE_COVER _88 EMR(Fritds D) 1
2 401-72374 FACE_COVER_PLATE ERAEAERR 1
3 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 BRQL M4 L=14 3
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ke D=12. 5 L=4 2
5 401-72364 AK_COVER AKHIN= 1
6 SM-4051255-SP SCREW BRRAC M5 L=12 3
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAAN 4
8 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLAMP T=IJIouy T 1
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BREAL 1

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T=JIoUvT 1
11 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 [=8 BEEEENIMAC M4 L=8 T
12 402-20131 AT_COVER ATHI— 1
13 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BEEFAELNRL M4 L=12 2
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 2
15 402-20078 PULLY_COVER E—5—H)\— 1
16 #08 400-91179 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER FREAD 1
17 SL-6051492-TN SCREW M5 L=14 EEAEAATRILE MB L=14 4
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND g\ R 1
19 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP T=I)oUwT 1
20 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRQLU M5 L=8 1
21 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND ESCAAN 3
22 402-20081 THERAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KA — 1
23 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 FRU M6 L=8 2
24 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 lkpie D=12. 5 L=4 2
25 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1ot 1
26 401-99299 EMBLEM_JUKI_SMART_SOLUTIONS_S IVJUL_JUKT_SMART_SOLUTIONS_S T
27 229-20706 TWO EYELET TOBAEIT 2
28 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kL M5 L=4 2
29 #07 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER HREANL 1
30 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ks M4 L=7 1
31 402-32786 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER RENLE T
32 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRL M4 L=6 1
33 #05 402-20214 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER RENT 1
34 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRL M4 L=6 1
35 401-89389 GROUND WIRE ASM 7 —AHR(#E) 1
36 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRAC M5 L=8 T
37 402-20260 INT_PCB_COVER_BASE I N TEARA) —R—2 1
38 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 BARU 4
39 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FERNFERN M4 4
40 402-08490 INT PCB ASSY I N TE4R(HE) 1
41 402-20227 SOL-CTL CABLE ASSY SOL-CTLZ—JIL(#) 1
42 HX-0033900-0Q SPACER ANR—Y 4
43 SM-4040655-SP SCREW BMIL M4 L=6 4
44 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FERNER, M4 4
45 402-20259 INT_PCB_COVER | N TE4RA/— 1
46 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEREENIRC M4 L=8 2
47 402-20210 AUXILIARY_COVER_TRIM #WEHN— (=7) 1
48 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 mhRL M4 L=7 3
49 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN #HiREDHEY 1
50 402-24214 CAP FrvT 2
51 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG JIRSYES 1
52 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7—kE 1
53 402-23585 SPRING_PIN 2TUvTEY 1
54 RO-0801502-00 O-RING ouvy 1
55 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7—RkEFrvT 1
56 #04 236-40006 SHEET I7—hREFvyTERY—F T
57 #04 CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 TIUFAY NERY—)UEIZ) 1
58 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S 225N 1
59 #04 CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 JH: —JL(HIZR) 1
60 #04 CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 U—ZFRY—)LEZ) 1
61 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) FEY—/U(16) 3
62 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISVRY—=0 1
63 CM-3002000-02 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (25) ERHERY—IL(25) 1
64 402-20203 SCREW nL 1
65 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TIPSR 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
66 #o1 400-94561 SEWING MACHINE LABEL (EU) EESERS ) T
67 #03 400-37488 SHEET I7—REFv v TEEI— b 1
68 #03 CM-3011001-01 LABEL_03_C TEYFAY NEBY—)U(EER) 1
69 #03 CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C SHEEY—)L (&) 1
70 #03 CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C JU—FRY—ILEH) 1
71 #01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~—27 N0 S 1
72 #01 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACY—U35NILS 1
73 #06 402-20074 FACE_COVER_78 EAR (i) 1
74 #05 402-21496 THROAT_PLATE R —TH 1.4 1
75 402-20201 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G FHIRGRUID) 1
76 #05 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A TEOIREN) A T
77 #05 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 kb 11,/64-40 L=3. 5 1
78 402-20206 ASSY_SLIDE_PLANTE-A HRUBDIREE) A 2
79 #09 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BDIRATARY)D AT (1) 1
80 #05 402-20211 AUXILIARY_COVER A/~ 1
81 #01 HN-0028400-00 CORES a7 T
82 #09 402-28888 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER_PLATE THRENR 1
83 #09 402-28887 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER_BASE THRENLA 1
84 #09 SM-6040602-TN BOLT TREIURIL 2
85 #09 402-28886 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER RN 1
86 #09 SM-8040812-TP SCREW M4 =8 EHRC M4 L=8 7
87 #10 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 REOER 1.4 1
88 #1 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 FRCGREIOH) 1.74(6. 4MM) 1
NOTE(;¥&) #01...FOR JCE JCE A
#02...WITH ONE NEEDLE Fréta bt

#03....FOR CHINA

#04.. .[EXCEPT CHINA

#05...FOR LH-4578C (TYPE F)

#06...WITHOUT ONE NEEDLE
..TYPE G

#08...TYPE S AND TYPE F

#09...TYPE S AND TYPE G

#10...TYPE S (WITH TRIM)

#11..TYPE S (WITHOUT TRIM)




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
E=LESAR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 402-20086 MAIN_SHAFT | 1
2 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.51=3.5 Ikt D=7. 5 L=3. 5 1
3 401-12274 TIMING_BELT FAZIN)L 1
4 402-23555 HAND_WHEEL_ASM [FFHE(HR) 1
5 402-23556 HAND_WHEEL FFHE (1)
6 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AW EIESHRT M6 L=8 (2)
7 401-42685 FRONT_BEARING BINT7 U 1
8 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW TPV I Tv a0 (2)
9 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT ) 1

10 400-24429 COUNTERWEIGHT F=F 2 (1)
(K| 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW E®HRT (D
12 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 EHRL (1)
13 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 2y alV (D)
14 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NATYTELESDRL M6 L=6 (1)
15 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN tEOSIEY 1
16 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 IF®H#%E D=4. 9X5. © L=6 T
17 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Afwms D=3 0.03
18 * 400-43322 TAKE_UP_LEVER_E_COATING KFFE 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 NS D=2 0.3
20 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG PN am PN 1
21 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN TREAZS A NeR I
22 CQ-2520000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2.5 At D=2. 5 0.01
23 400-98905 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_PIN_B R A B 1
24 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 NS D=2 0.04
25 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW REMIEHRU 2
26 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 =3 IE$H#E 5X5. 8 L=3 I
27 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 Ikt D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 1
28 400-28116 MAIN_SHAFT_SPROCKET sz TOsy ~ 1
29 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETYTELESRL M6 L=8 2
30 SB-1200025-00 BEARING CHARDES 1
31 400-91227 SERVO_MOTOR_550W HP—HRE—% 55H0W T
32 SL-6052592-TN SCREW M5 L=25 EEAERATURILE MB L=25 4
33 400-51473 COUPLING ASM. v TUVIHE) 1



3. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4578C)
Bt - #hX OBk (LH —4578 C H)

(o}
(32}

,ﬂ\f
g
‘W\ @E'#/MJ/\
2 s

L

38:42 .47

e



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-36398 NEEDLE BAR gE (Fati|EL) 1
2 400-30038 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ez o0v R 1
3 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION EHEfaE (HE) 1
4 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 (1)
5 400-40302 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION fagE3hay (1)
6 #01  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A HESS70Y RAHA T
7 #01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B HEOSo0Ov RAERB 1
8 #01  232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C sHEIS IOy REEC 1
9 #01  400-65056 ROCKING_ROD_SQUARE_BLOCK_Z tHEIS OOy REEZ 1

10 402-46973 ASSY_REAR_ARM EHETREN & BB AE 1
1 402-46904 REAR_ARM SHEESEEE (D
12 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AJURILE M6 L=25 @)
13 402-22682 DRIVING_ROD_ASM SHEEEEIO Y R 1
14 #01  401-43358 SHOULDER_SCREW_A EEOwY RERRQAUA 1
15 #01 401-43359 SHOULDER_SCREW_B EE0OwY RERUB 1
16 #01  401-43360 THRUST_PIN_A EEOy RXATRAREVA T
17 #01  401-43361 THRUST_PIN_B EEHOY RASRAMEVB 1
18 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 ASAME D=8. 73 W=10@# 1
19 CS-0871019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W=10 2AS5AKE D=8. 73 W=10 (1)
20 S$5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AL 15/64—-28 L=8 (2)
21 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6X1 TYPE1 AAFYE MBXT 18& I
22 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM SHEIEENX O B (1) 1
23 400-28282 DRIVING_ARM SHEEERX OB (D
24 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 TR M5 L=16 (1)
25 400-23568 BUSHING EEFIASY L 1
26 402-21500 BUSHING EHE XYL I
27 402-36399 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM sHeEsEE Al (FEEL) 1
28 #01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER EEEAYIVEE T=1. 5 1
29 #01  226-06206 SPACER Y HEBAR—TY 1
30 #01  226-06305 SPACER Z HEBEANR—HZ 1
31 #01  226-07600 SPACER A FEBEAR—HTA I
32 #01  226-07709 SPACER B HEBIANR—YB 1
33 #01  226-07808 SPACER D $EBIAR—HD 1
34 #01  226-07907 SPACER E SHEBAR—YE 1
35 #01  226-06404 SPACERF HEBAR—YF 1
36 402-20121 OIL_GUARD_RUBBER SEBET L 1
37 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 Ik D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 2
38 #02  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 ¢t DPX5 #11 2
39 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" $HEED 1./4¢8) 1
40 101-48005 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" $HEEH 1.4 (1)
41 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =55 IE$HRC 1./8-44 L[L=5. 5 )
42 #03  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 $t DPX5 #21 2
43 #05  402-41162 PH=LOWER_FEED_CONPONENTS TED R 1
44 #05  SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AJURILE MBX0. 8 L=10 (2)
45 #05  WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TR 5. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
46 #05  402-40348 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK BES @)
47 Y #04  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 $+ DPX5 #14 2
48 * SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 OvAho7+ RILd M6 L=8 1
NOTE(;Es2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS IR

#02...TYPEF F 4%

#03...TYPE G G 4%

#04 SRR

L TYPES
#05...0PTIONAL PARTS

FTV aVERE



4. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588C)
B - #hXDOBR (LH -4588 CH)

43



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT L) 1
2 400-26982 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT FHEE @)
3 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE =Y —iR (1)
4 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN sHEEY (1
5 400-26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT G (a) 1
6 400-26981 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT HER @D)
7 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE U=V —1R (1)
8 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN sHEEY (1
9 400-30027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD eSO R 1

10 #01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A HEOSo0Ov RAHA 1
(K| #01  232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B EI>> 70y RAEB I
12 #01  232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C tHEIS OOy REEC 1
13 #01  400-65056 ROCKING_ROD_SQUARE_BLOCK_Z tHEoSro0v RAEZ 1
14 226-82504 SPRING BEARING (F1a=2F 2
15 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 #EsHIEHRAL 4
16 401-66315 RING Z J>o7z 2
17 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM EHEEIEENS BRI () 1
18 400-32025 REAR_ARM SHEIEEE B (1)
19 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AETURILE M6 L=25 (1)
20 402-22682 DRIVING_ROD_ASM SHEEEIO Y R(HR) 1
21 #01  401-43358 SHOULDER_SCREW_A EFOvy FERUA I
22 #01  401-43359 SHOULDER_SCREW _B EEOwY RERAUB 1
23 #01 401-43360 THRUST_PIN_A EFHOw RASAMVA 1
24 #01  401-43361 THRUST_PIN_B EEOy RATRA KB 1
25 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 ASAME D=8. 73 W=10 1
26 CS-0871019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W=10 AZARE D=8. 73 W=10 [@D)
27 S$5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AL 15/64—28 L=8 (2)
28 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6X1 TYPE1 EFYE MBX1 1i& 1
29 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM SHEEENX D B (1) 1
30 400-28282 DRIVING_ARM SHEEERE O B (1)
31 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FRC M5 L=16 M
32 400-23568 BUSHING EFFIAYIL 1
33 402-21500 BUSHING BEEEAYIL 1
34 402-20119 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM FHREES () (R EHTE)EnLT 1
35 #01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER EEEAAYIVEE T=1. 5 1
36 #01  226-06206 SPACERY HEBAR—TY I
37 #01  226-06305 SPACER Z HEBANR—HZ 1
38 #01  226-07600 SPACER A HEBAR—TFA 1
39 #01  226-07709 SPACER B HEBIAR—YB 1
40 #01  226-07808 SPACER D HEBIAR—TD 1
41 #01  226-07907 SPACERE HEBAR—TE T
42 #01  226-06404 SPACER F HEBANR—YF 1
43 402-20120 OIL_GUARD_RUBBER SHRS I A (Rt 1
44 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 IE®#e D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 2
45 #02  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 #t DPX5 #21 2
46 B1402-528-FAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 i £ 1.740H) 1
47 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 AL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (1)
48 B1402-528-FAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 &y & 1.74¢) 1
49 # S$5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 IEHRL 1./8-44 L=5.5 (1)
50 ¥ #03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ¢t DPX5 #14 2
51 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 OvAZ7F RIUE M6 L=8 I
NOTE(/*5C) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
#02...TYPE F Fr
#03...TYPE S S ik



5. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
A Bk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01  402-20091 PRESSER_SPRING_G HZ(FRG 1
2 401-72407 SPRING_GUIDE FRA4 R 2
3 401-72408 BUSH_A HAELEXSIL 1
4 401-72389 CAP R ELEXS VAN~ 1
5 402-20088 PRESSER_BAR R 1
6 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF L& 8 I
7 401-72410 PRESSER_GUIDE_BOSS_ASM W2 _FTRAA RER) 1
8 401-72413 BUSH_B HAERAYIV 1
9 400-70531 PRESSER_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. R EEfaE (1) 1

10 263-02901 PRESSER BAR HOLDER I BEE (1)
(K| SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AFRAC 11./64—-40 L=10. 5 [@D)
12 401-41757 SQUARE_BLOCK e 1
13 WP-0621036-SP WASHER EREE 1
14 401-72425 ASSY_PRESSER_LINK_B 2 U BER) 1
15 401-72428 PRESSER_LINK_SCREW S| EFUVIERQU 1
16 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFIEHE 5 3
17 402-21502 PRESSER_LINK_A_ASM XU #R) 1
18 402-26003 PRESSER_GEAR_COMP_N HZFV(EEE)N 1
19 402-26004 PRESSER_GEAR_ASM_N A FTHERIN (1)
20 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING YA RRFPUVD (1)
21 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 TEE 8. 2X14X0. b I
22 402-00004 MOTOR_GEAR_N E—9FPN 1
23 SM-80508A2-TP SCREW M5 L=8 NAETYTELESHRL M5 L=8 2
24 WP-0661016-SP WASHER TR 1
25 402-20224 PRESSER_MOTOR W E—% 1
26 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AAJURNLE M4X0. 7 L=12 4
27 401-72466 MOTOR_BASE F—5—R—X 1
28 SL-6061292-TN SCREW M6 L=12 EE&AERAIURILE MB L=12 3
29 400-86606 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET_ASM. X #Ea(fH) 1
30 400-86607 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET WX BEE (1)
31 SM-6051400-SP SCREW FRU M
32 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 TR 9. b3X156X1 1
33 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 5X14 ATIUIEY WE 5X14 1
34 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 TREE 8. 2X14X0. B 1
35 % S$S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AFRLU 9/64—-40 L=8. 5 1
36 #02  402-20093 PRESSER_SPRING_A HXEFRA I
37 #02  226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4" AATIVAA RBZEE) 1.4 1
38 #01 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 A TIWHA RIBZ 1
39 401-72402 PRESSER_LEVER_SHAFT R LI\ — s 1
40 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETYTELESRL M6 L=8 1
41 #03  402-20092 PRESSER_SPRING_S WX (s T
42 #03  226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENEHRBIE) 1 /4(6. 4MM) 1
43 #04  402-20090 PRESSER_SPRING_G_OP HZ(FRG_0P 1
NOTE(;%52) #01..TYPEG G {15
#02...TYPEF F Tk

.JYPES S 1tk
#04...TYPE G OPTIONAL PARTS Gtk #7¥avEkm

_'|O_



6. CLOTH PRESSER SENSOR COMPONENTS
A U—BIR

11



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 402-20094 THICKNESS SENSOR BASE CE i e e A () 1
2 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 EEHERE~MAL M4L=8 2
3 401-92446 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM R Y —8) 1
4 SL-4031691-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 FEEEm~Malb M3 L=16 2
5 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 BEAEERL M3 L=12 1
6 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ESCTINAN I
7 402-20095 MAGNET_HOLDER HAEEEA 1
8 401-72415 MAGNET ) 1

_]2_



7. REVERSE FEED MOTOR COMPONENTS
WED E—TRMR

13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 402-20223 FEED_MOTOR EvFE—% 1
2 SL-6041492-TN SCREW M4 L=14 ERfMERATURILE M4 L=14 4
3 401-91618 THRUST_BEARING RASA YT 1
4 400-10278 MOTOR LINK E—5UvY 1
5 SM-4051255-SP SCREW BXQL M5 L=12 1
6 SM-80506A2-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 NENTELESHRAUC M5 L=6 T
7 402-22685 FEED_PIN_B EOEB 1
8 402-20108 FEED_LINK EDAHEOY R 1
9 402-20110 FEED_AD_JOINT EDREHEHYI A 1
10 SM-80506A2-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 NEFMSELESHRL M5 L=6 4
11 401-72451 FEED_LINK_METAL EFUVIXFIL 1
12 402-20102 FEED_AD_SHAFT By FE—5EikE 1
13 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=8 ASANE D=8 W=8 1
14 SM-80506A2-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 RAFIELESHRE M5 L=6 2

_]4_



8. REVERSE FEED LEVER COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588-7/LH-4578-7)
RO U\—BEf% (LH —-4588-7/LH-4578-7H)

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 401-72378 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER WED L) — 1
2 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NAEFYTELESHRL M5 L= 1
3 401-74291 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_PLATE WED TR 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAELENNQL M4 L= 1
5 402-22886 FEED_LEVEL_SHAFT ED L/ —Ef 1
6 401-72510 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT_METAL EDO LU= XH]U 1
7 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING UI\—RUE1 1
8 402-21498 ASSY_FEED_LEVER_ARM ED L J\—HBi(HE) 1
9 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER I I U= hw){— 2

10 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 )Rl M5 L=18 2
11 401-74405 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_BASE_ASM %D TV TE#R(GH) I
12 SM-4040655-SP SCREW BNMRL M4 L=6 2
13 400-91188 SPRING_BRACKET [Exet::iiva 1
14 400-32582 COLLAR o 2
15 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 NAETURILN M4 L=14 2
16 402-22683 ANTI_INTERFERENCE_PLATE AR 1
17 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ZXaV ATH 2
18 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 EREEIFEFR, M4 2

_]6_



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

ZEIERE S

A

xR

58-:59

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #02 402-20124 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE_88C HEFHEB8C 1
2 #01 402-20125 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE_78C REEFHE78C 1
3 #02 402-20126 TENSION_BASE_PLATE_88C HRFEFHRE8C (1)
4 #01 402-20261 TENSION_BASE_PLATE_78C HREFHR7 8C (1)
5 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE e (2)
6 226-17203 THREAD GUIDE PIN A REZEAET(A) )
7 226-17302 THREAD GUIDE PIN B REEAE(B) (1)
8 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD FRELD (F 18 (1)
9 % 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A HREDFRA (1)

10 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM FRELD [FRZEA (1) (2)
1 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FED [FREAR (D
12 B3139-527-000 COLLAR FRED [FEshS— (1)
13 % 402-56911 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B BB (1)
14 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B FREXD (F1258HIHR B (1)
15 #02 134-74200 PIN_ROLLER_L O—>—kEY (1)
16 #02 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 AEFVE M4AXX0. 7 17& )
17 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST RED ERENT LA (1)
18 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE FREXD (F 1o (1)
19 B3141-527-000 PRESSER_COLLAR REND [FREWMR @)
20 226-17807 NUT FREXD [Fash )y b (1)
21 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD RED [Faf T TEH (D
22 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 AFRL 9./64-40 L=4. 6 (1)
23 226-18904 SET SCREW FREUD [F1a# T IEH AU (2)
24 402-20254 THREAD_TENSION_POST_A F—RATEA (1)
25 402-20255 THREAD_TENSION_POST_B F—RATEB (1)
26 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 EFvE 11,/64—-40 )
27 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING F—RATFIER (2)
28 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—XRAFF v (2)
29 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET FREUD (F15REIR(A) (0
30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 HAuMAL 11./64—-40 L=6 (1)
31 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 JCRIVERT e (M)
32 400-83824 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B KIARENB (1)
33 $S-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 rS2Z2RLU 9./64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
34 1#02 402-20139 REPOSITION_RELEASE_LEVER R L) \— (1)
35 #02 SD-0601171-SP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=11.7 BRLU D=6 H=11. 7 (1)
36 #02 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING ZHEE L/ \—Fh D
37 #02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER FREE (1)
38 #02 400-91267 TENSION_PLATE_LABEL REBFSNIL (1)
39 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE E—RATI (4)
40 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 FARMRL M5X0. 8 L=10 1
41 SM-4052501-SN SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IE$HRC MEX0. 8 L=25 T
42 400-91193 STUD RAFAE YR 1
43 402-20127 THREAD_TENSION_ASM SETF(HA) 2
44 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRRL M4 L=6 (1)
45 B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN REHEY H (1)
46 RC-1700001-KP C-RING 17 (15.7) CIelEEw 17(15. 7) D)
47 SM-6031002-TN SCREW M3 L=10 RAEFURILE M3 L=10 (1)
48 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK HRIFFM (2)
49 401-74313 TENSION_POST_BASE_ASM REFEGHD) (1)
50 401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER FREAFMIPR (1)
51 401-72472 AT_SHAFT ATRATE D
52 401-72473 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP_PIN RBEFFrvIEY (1)
53 401-72474 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP HREFF v T (1)
54 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER FEIAFMFR (1)
55 ¥ 401-74312 THREAD_TENSION_DISK_RUBBER M#PZ I L (1)
56 RC-0410415-KP C-RING (4.09) CIESE(4. 09) (D
57 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAEPNSELESRL M6 L=8 2
58 #04  229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING RiEHEIFR 2
59 #03 400-56970 NB_FRAME_SHAFT_SPRING EEatEn 2
60 402-20128 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_LEFT REEHFEEIE 1
61 401-73734 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT REDHHEPE I
62 262-01004 GUIDE PIN hEHR A1 REY 4
63 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Efcilsbin 4 2
64 401-74350 AT_SOLENOID_A ATYL/AR A 2
65 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eftilsbim 5 2
66 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 TYPE1 ETFVE M4 1@ 2
67 401-74311 SCREW MARIL ~ 2
68 402-22893 AT_SOLENOID_PLATE ATV /A REUtHR 2
69 SM-7040800-SL SCREW AFRL 4
70 WP-0410846-SC WASHER TR 4
71 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TRQC 11,/64-40 L=8 5
72 402-20134 AT_SHAFT_BUSHING ATEAS)L 2
73 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT R TR 3
74 400-32582 COLLAR oo 1
75 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FTRRL 11./64-40 L=14 1
NOTE(;F:2) #01...WITHOUT ONE NEEDLE Fratig UtEsx
#02...WITH ONE NEEDLE At

#03..TYPEF AND TYPE S
#04...TYPE G

_]8_

&35 D {1
F{I#% .S fthk
(CRux S



10. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (WITH ONE NEEDLE)
FratZiEafk (Rt D ER)

19 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-20136 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEVER L) —(#8) 1
2 SM-6050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Tl M5 L=4 1
3 SM-4040855-SP SCREW R 1
4 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 IEHRL M4AX4 1
5 400-28844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_SHAFT Zia L)\ —# 1
6 402-20146 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_ARM IR (RE) T
7 402-20147 REPOSITIONING_ARM el (1)
8 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEFURILE MEX0. 8 L=12 (1)
9 400-28641 ADJUSTING_SPRING FEfa L 1

10 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL FhEFER—)L 1
ikl SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 EHRTC M6 L=12 T
12 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6X1 TYPE1 ATy A MBX1 1@ 1
13 226-87503 SPRING pryidEvel 2
14 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT pryidEvat] 1
15 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFLO®R 7 2
16 402-20148 SPRING_BASE ZEEFRLTEGEND) 1
17 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRNRLU M5 L=8 2
18 402-20138 TRANSFORM_PLATE ZAR 1
19 SD-0640752-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=7.5 Bl D=6. 35 H=7.5 1
20 SD-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 Bl D=6. 35 H=2. 4 2
21 226-87008 LEAF SPRING BOFEL U 1
22 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AARILE 11./64-40 L=4 1
23 400-95222 STOPPER_SPRING_COVER SHEZ b~/ C—(FHah)\— 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER SHEZ ) (— 2
25 226-81506 SPRING EHEZ v/ (—Fh 2
26 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Tt 1./8-44 L=4 T
27 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER SHEED EH 1
28 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW EHEED I IEHRRL 2
29 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 BFRNRLU 9/64-40 L=7 2
30 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE BOFERR 1
31 #01 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A BOFEDA T
32 #01 226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B BOF(HE)B 1
33 #01 226-82157 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. C BOFH)C 1
34 #01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D BOF () D 1
35 #o1 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E BOFHD)E 1
36 #o1 401-17425 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. F BOFHE)F T
37 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 BRRLU 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 400-39629 FELT JI)bb 1
39 226-86109 OIL_GUARD_FELT &SRB 7 )L BB 1
40 226-85903 FELT GUIDE FESRBE T )L b A K 1
41 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 T
42 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFRL 11./64-40 L=7 1
43 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT EESHBE T )L M A 1
44 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE FHESHBAR 1
45 $S-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 TR 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
46 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM FERIE ) 1
47 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN -2 (1)
48 226-83304 SPRING JU—XEVER (1
49 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 HFRL 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
50 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION SHEaE (1)
51 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER IS5 vFUI— €2}
52 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN A hw)l—E> (2)
53 400-24064 NEEDLE_BAR_CLUTCH HEISYF (2)
54 226-83809 SPRING oSy F Tl (2)
55 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN HEREE Y (1)
56 400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN EREEY D
57 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER #HEI SV F I S I—(k) (1)
58 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER #HEISVF R bWI—(H) (1)
59 226-84104 SPRING ITvFAv)—FR (2)
60 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET I5yvFA MY\ —FRZR (1
61 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 Tl 1./8-44 L=2. 9 [€2)
62 CQ-2520000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2.5 K@ D=2. 5 (0.025)
63 400-59036 RELEASE_PIN_COVER UU—REVE (1
64 110-02904 ROLLER FELT EBHEREEH T )L 2
65 226-81209 FELT COVER J1)UMBZ 1
66 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 TRt 9./64-40 L=4 T
67 402-20144 REPOSITION_SOLENOID ‘|RYL /AR 1
68 402-20141 SOLENOID_BASE_PLATE VUL /A REER 1
69 402-20140 LEVER_PIN_LINK BIRY U/ A NEfER 1
70 402-20142 LEVER_PIN Rty U/ A REfEEh 1
71 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPET ABFUR M4AXX0. 7 1@ 2
72 402-20135 SOLENOID_COVER VU /A RHI— 1
73 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 BEEEENIRQL M3 L=6 2
74 SL-4030641-SE SCREW M3 L=6 EBAEENNRL M3 L=6 3
75 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFNL M5 L=8 2
76 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT PEIICIVESS ] 1
77 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DAI=UVIHS5— 1
78 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 TEEE 12 5X25. 6X2. 2 1
79 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EfileE 10 1
80 402-20145 PLUNGER_REPOSITION_SPRING IS5 I v—F1 1
81 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER TZ5UIV—=3L I
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES NN 1
83 402-21499 LEVER_SENSOR_ASM Fitigat> v —8) 1
84 402-20225 SENSOR CABLE ASSY BT —J)L(HE) (1)
85 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEfFEFE~MAL M4 L=8 (2)
86 402-20149 SENSOR_PLATE B R (1)
87 402-20143 MAGNTIE_FIXED_PLATE HWAEBIER (1)
88 #03 CM-3004009-01 LABEL_04_C FitERy—)b(E&Eh) 1
89 SM-4040655-SP SCREW HARMAL M4 L=6 2
90 SM-4040655-SP SCREW HNMRL M4 L=6 1
91 #02 CM-3004009-02 LABEL_04 FabER>y—)L@#I%) 1

NOTE(ERD)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS
#02....EXCEPT CHINA
#03...FOR CHINA

_20_

EIRERG



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&0 Btk

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM KIEED AL HE) 1
2 400-11905 FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM KIFEED AL (1)
3 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETUSELRSRL M6 L=8 (2)
4 SM-4051255-SP SCREW BFRL M5 L=12 (1)
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 ABFYE M5EX0. 8 17 (1)
6 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ——FNIRFUYT B T
7 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID KFED HLE 1
8 SM-4040855-SP SCREW B 2
9 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD KFEEDOw R(HE) 1

10 400-28273 FEED_ROCKER_ROD KFEOOY R (1)
11 B1653-470-000 PIN BREY [@D)
12 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 kL M4 X4 (1)
13 402-22678 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARM KX D P (48) 1
14 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 Tl M5 L=16 (1)
15 402-22679 FEED_ROCKER_ARM KIFEED B (1)
16 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6X1 TYPET ANETYR MBXT 18 I
17 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 Bl D=9 H=7 1
18 402-41281 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT XD B 1
19 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F KIFEE D BRI A S )L 1
20 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R KIEEDEHB D X5 )L 1
21 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A KFEED#A AU —)U T
22 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_B EOEA A )L —)UB 1
23 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ASARNDZ— 2
24 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASANEZ D=15 W=11 (1)
25 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L=4 (2)
26 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAEITELESHRC M6 L=6 T
27 402-20096 FEED_ROCKER_ROD KX D SR 1
28 402-20107 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM XD FEEARB 1
29 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 HFNRL M5 L=8 2
30 402-20111 SLIDER_BASE_ARC MRS A5 —1A& 1
31 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 BRUC D=9 H=4. 2 T
32 402-20112 FEED ADJUSTING STOPPER XD REMAZ (IR 1
33 400-28291 FEED_ADJUSTING_OIL_SEAL REMEA ALY —)U 1
34 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP EOREGF v v T 1
35 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARM XD ARRHE) 1
36 400-11931 FEED_BASE_ARM XD BE ()
37 SM-6051400-SP SCREW TRl (1)
38 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT EDOAH 1
39 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 1
40 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SHAFT_COLLAR EDB#AS—(#E) 1
41 400-11933 FEED_BASE_SHAFT_COLLAR EDB#MAS— [&%)
42 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 IEHRL M4AX4 (2)
43 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 1EHRL 1
44 NM-6030001-SN NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 AFvh M3X0. 5 11 1
45 % 402-20204 SCREW EDEIEHRRL 2
46 #02 402-20100 FEED_BASE EDA T
47 #01 402-20099 FEED_BASE_TRIM EhAE 1
48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AAEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=10 4
49 402-20104 ASSY_SLIDER_ARC PR S 9 —(#) 2
50 402-20106 FEED_ADJUSTING_BLOCK_ARC XD SRS (FEN) 1)
51 402-20105 SLIDER_ARC RS A5 — [oN)
52 401-69698 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM EREDAL 1
53 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETUTELESHRL M6 L=6 2
54 SB-1170007-00 BEARING AN 1
55 402-20115 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD EFREOOY R 1
56 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 ABJURNUE M6 L=25 T
57 401-54833 VERTICAL_FEED_COLLAR E™EDAS— 1
58 260-18705 WASHER FEE 1
59 401-54832 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_NUT EFxbOY RFw b 1
60 401-26359 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_BUSH E™&EbOy RJwya 1
61 401-25843 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_REAR EEDBER I
62 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ANBIUTELEDRL M6 L=6 2
63 B1255-781-00A WASHER A TS A NIwvYv— T=0. 8 1
64 RC-0150001-KP C-RING 15 (13.8) CHlt# 15(13. 8) 1
65 401-69686 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING KDALY )L 2
66 402-22676 ASSY_VERTICAL_FD_ARM_FRONT XD RiERHE (fH) 1
67 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 AEyURILE M6 L=16 (1)
68 402-22675 VERTICAL_FD_ARM_FRONT ETED AIEBRE (1)
69 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 1EHRL M4X4 1
70 402-20116 FEED_BASE_DRIVING_LINK EDBERUYY 1
71 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 (=6 IEHRC M4 L=6 T
72 402-20117 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK_SHAFT EREDU YT 2
73 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kegas D=2 0.048
74 402-20103 VERTICAL_FEED_SHAFT ER&EDS 1
75 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. LIRS X SEIT(HE) 1
76 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR RS A NZF (&N}
77 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=6 (2)
78 #03 400-33566 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 EOEF 1.4 1
79 #04 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EDOEARYIDG 1.4 1
80 #05 400-61274 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 EDOBEARYIDS 1.4 1
81 #06 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 ED®E  1./4(6. 4MM) T
NOTE(;F:E) #01...\WITH TRIM REYIOE

#02...WITHOUT TRIM AREID

#03..TYPE F F {Th%

#04...TYPE G G %

YPE S(WITH TRIM) S {1k (RUIDE)
TYPE S(WITHOUT TRIM) S Ik (GRUEEL )

_22_



12. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
EERILR

©
[}
B
=
A
[eo)
S
FL\

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qy
1 402-20172 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_SIDE_PLATE SHAAED) — 2
2 402-20173 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_COVER_PACKING F@afEH/ (—/\vF> 2
3 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG ki 2
4 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ki 1
5 #01 402-20174 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_LEFT_TRIM F#a () RUD 1
6 #08 402-20176 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_LEFT F#E () RUDML T
7 #01 402-20175 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_RIGHT_TRIM E#e (B) AUID 1
8 #08 402-20177 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_RIGHT FHa (B) AIOML 1
9 402-20180 HOOK_SHAFT i 2

10 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 7EFURILE MBX0. 5 L=6 2
K] SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RENRUE M4X0. 7 L=6 3
12 RC-2351018-KP C-RING 22 (18.7) CHlto# 22 (18. 7) 4
13 RC-0740816-K0 C-RING 8 (7.4) CRLHE 8 (7. 4) 2
14 402-20246 BEARING asya ok i 4
15 * 402-41282 LOWER_SHAFT_BEARING THANT Y 1
16 402-29554 RIGHT_HOOK_BASE_BEARING_R AEHENFUTIR T
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRL M4 L=6 2
18 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FEFURILE M6 L=18 4
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kRt M5 L=4 4
20 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FEFFELEDRL M5 L=6 4
21 401-26372 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TEikE (k) 2
22 401-12242 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR ZapEE () 2
23 402-20183 BUSHING_OIL_ADJ SHEHEXS ) 2
24 #12 B2557-280-00A WASHER A BWEORESE A 2
25 #12 B2557-280-00B WASHER B HWEOpESE B 2
26 #2 B2557-280-00C WASHER C BEDREE C 2
27 #12 B2557-280-00D WASHER D HWEOREE D 2
28 #12 B2557-280-00E WASHER E HEDBESE E 2
29 #2 401-38418 WASHER_T=1.3 FEEXTIVAS A MR_ 3 2
30 #2 401-38419 WASHER_T=1.4 FEEXFIVASA MR_ 4 2
31 #2 401-38420 WASHER_T=15 FHEXTIVAS A MR_ 5 2
32 #12 401-38421 WASHER_T=1.6 FEEXTIVAS A MR_ 6 2
33 #12 401-38422 WASHER_T=1.7 FBHMEATIVZASZ MR_ 7 2
34 #12 401-38423 WASHER_T=1.8 B EXTIVZASZ MR_ 8 2
35 #12 401-43185 WASHER_T=0.5 FUMEXTIVZASZ MR_ 5 2
36 #2 401-43188 WASHER_T=0.6 FHEXTIVAS A MR_ 6 H
37 #12 401-43581 WASHER_T=0.7 FHMEATIVZASZ MR_ 7 2
38 401-26382 HOOK_SHAFT_COLLAR EMHS5— 2
39 $B-1150022-00 BEARING fuayallol il 1
40 402-20182 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_WASHER SHMAES 4
a1 402-27964 LOWER_SHAFT_SPROCKET TAXTOT v~ T
42 B1221-771-00F MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (F) T#MASZANT Y v—B_F 2
43 % 402-35203 BOBBIN (=% 2
44 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NATELEDRL M6 L=6 2
45 402-29551 RIGHT_HOOK_BASE_BEARING_L AEMANTUY T L 1
46 236-18804 OIL SEAL EFED#EEDFAILT—IU 2
47 402-20181 OIL_BLOCK_PLATE ZBEAH)— 1
48 401-50033 LOWER_SHAFT_BEARING TEART UV Y 1
49 % #07 402-20166 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK_TRIM FEDARDD S v F(KF) 2
50 #08 402-20171 RATCH-HOOK-F-3.7 RS v F (KEF(DLCHEL) mM3. 7 2
51 & #0 402-42190 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK_TRIM_S E@RUOSVFKES) Z
52 #05 402-40677 OUTER_HOOK SN (1)
53 * 08 402-47002 OUTER_HOOK SN (1)
54 #06 402-42599 OUTER_HOOK_S HE(KES) (1)
55 #07 402-40717 INNER_HOOK wE (n
56 #08 402-40713 INNER_HOOK RE &8
57 #10 402-42601 INNER_HOOK_RATCH_S WEKESVFS) (1)
58 402-40679 NEEDLE_HOLDER §5 (1)
59 #01 402-40718 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER WNERX (1)
60 #08 402-40714 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER WERX (1)
61 #09 402-40719 TENSION_ADJUSTING_SPRING(0.5) TREFER0. 5) m
62 #08 402-40715 TENSION_ADJUSTING_SPRING(0.4) THRBEFERO. 4) (1)
63 #04 402-40720 ADJUSTING_SCREW THRBFERBEHRC (1)
64 #01 402-40684 TENSION_SPRING_SET_SCREW THRBFERIEDRL (1)
65 #08 402-40716 TENSION_SPRING_SET_SCREW THRBFERIEDRL (1)
66 402-40700 INNER_HOOK_PRESSER_SCREW REWX D0 )
67 402-40701 NEEDLE_HOLDER_SET_SCREW gt21kHaL (2)
68 402-40702 HOOK_SCREW ZiEHRL (2)
69 402-40703 NEEDLE_HOLDER_ADJUSTING_SCREW SHEHERL (1)
70 #14 402-20167 ASSY_CAP_LARGEHOOK_TRIM FEEDARDOF vy T(KE) 2
T x #03 402-42130 ASSY_CAP_LARGEHOOK_TRIM_S E@RUDF v v TKES) Z
72 % #11 402-42064 BOBBIN_CASE_ASM REVT—248 (1)
73 % #03 402-42604 BOBBIN_CASE_ASM_S REDT—2HEKRES) (1)
74 #14 402-40709 CAP FrvTd (1)
75 #15 402-42602 CAP_S Fr v IKES) [§8)
76 #02 402-40681 TENSION_ADJUSTING_SPRING(0.4) THRBFER(0. 4) M
77 #02 402-40682 ADJUSTING_SCREW (1)
78 #01 402-40684 TENSION_SPRING_SET_SCREW THBFERLEHRL (1)
79 #02 402-40710 SPRING THRBUER(GO. 3) (1)
80 #02 402-40711 LOWER_THREAD_SCREW THRBEERIEDRL (1)
81 % #4 402-42063 LARGEHOOK_TRIM_EXCEPT_CAP E@ARUOF v ITKB)F v v TEL &)
82 # #03 402-42603 LARGEHOOK_TRIM_EXCEPT_CAP_S EEAVOF vy TKB)F vy TEL (1)
83 #05 402-40677 OUTER_HOOK S (0
84 #06 402-42599 OUTER_HOOK_S HEKES) (1)
85 #14 402-40678 INNER_HOOK £ (1)
86 #03 402-42600 INNER_HOOK_CAP_S AEXEFvvTS) (@3]
87 402-40679 NEEDLE_HOLDER $t5 (1)
88 #01 402-40718 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER ANZAX (1)
89 402-40700 INNER_HOOK_PRESSER_SCREW W LU (3)
90 402-40701 NEEDLE_HOLDER_SET_SCREW S IEHRL (2)
91 402-40702 HOOK_SCREW FIEHA0 (2)
92 402-40703 NEEDLE_HOLDER_ADJUSTING_SCREW SRR L (1)
93 % #01 400-55358 SPRING_L el ER L 2
94 % #01 228-19809 SHEET ZERRHLEY— b~ (K3E) 2
95 402-20186 LOWER_SHAFT_LH4500C F# LH-4500C 1
96 402-20187 LOWER_SHAFT_D ) T
97 401-12253 LOWER_SHAFT_C T#C 1
98 401-52295 LOWER_SHAFT_SET_COLLAR Tty AS— 2
99 #13 402-46970 RATCH_HOOK-S RIWLSVF (KES) 2
100 #13 402-47001 INNER_HOOK 53 (0
101 #3 402-47002 OUTER_HOOK e M
102 *  #11 402-60052 ASSY_CAP_LARGEHOOK_TRIM_ST £ (1) RFv v IRERE) 2
103 *  #1 402-60056 LARGEHOOK_TRIM_EXCEPT_CAP_ST RF VTS (KB) FovIEUEE (2)
104 * #1 402-60053 INNER_HOOK nE (2)
NOTE(:E:2) LH-4578C-7.LH-4588C-7(#ffE ) B

...FOR LH-4578C-7,LH-4588C-7
(WITH TRIM
FOR LH-458

TYPE G
TYPE S (WITH TRIM)
H-4578

...FOR LH-4578C-7 (WITH TRIM)
...FOR LH-4578C-7 (WITH TRIM)

PE S
...FOR LH-4588C-7 TYPE G
...SELECTIVE PARTS

" (THREAD #3)
..FOR LH-4588C-7 TYPE S,
LH-4588C-7 TYPE G

_24_

7...FOR L 78C-7 TYPE G
...FOR LH-4578C (WITHOUT TRIM)
TYPEF

'FI'[\J(R LH-4578C (WITHOUT TRIM)
FOR LH-4588C-7 TYPE G OPTIONAL

LH-4588C-7 B

LH-4578C-7(#
LH-4578C-7 (I
LH-4588C-7 A G 14
FEARER R

LH-4578CHUIERL ) A S ik
LH-4588C-7 Gt 4 7 3 Vi@
(KA #3 A

LH-4588C-7 S 1k .
LH-4588C-7 G fttk B

S

2
el 7
BE T



13. OPENNER COMPONENTS
F—TF Bk

@vvv

AN
-
NN
//O//
\ \
/o /

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 % 402-20184 OPENER_ASM_L FTT-FHEEL 2
2 RC-0650811-KP C-RING 7(6.5) CHLEEw7(6. 5) 2
3 402-27900 OPENER_METAL_UP F—TF—X5)LtE 2
4 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TS 8. 2X11. 68X0. 6 2
5 401-26547 OPENER_CAM_L F—=TF—HhLL 1
6 401-26391 OPENER_CAM_R F—=TF—ALER) 1
7 401-26360 OPENER_CAM_ROLLAR_SHAFT F—TF—HLI D 2
8 401-35475 OPENER_DRIVING_ARM ZF—JF—EREE 2
9 402-29467 OPENER_SLEEVE F—=TF—RJ)—=T 2

10 402-27902 WASHER EE 4

11 401-26351 OPENER_CAM_ROLLER F—TJF—ALT0 2

12 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RAEyURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 2

13 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 2

14 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 RNAFIELESHRLE M6 L=6 4

15 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 NAENSELESHRL M6 L=6 4

16 402-27901 OPENER_METAL_DOWN F—TF—=XFIUF 2

17 B1522-552-000 OIL SEAL RING R _ESE#E A )L —)U 4

_26_



14. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588-7/LH-4578-7)
ARUIDEER (LH—-4588—-7/LH-4578—-7H)

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-20200 F_KNIFE_BASE BEEXR LA 2
2 401-98917 F_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT BEE X & 2
3 402-35075 FIXED_KNIFE BEEX 2 2
4 D1231-555-B00 WASHER 2SR NEE 2
5 % SS-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 )L 9/64—-40 L=4.5 6
6 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 INEFWEIESHRTC M5 L=6 4
7 S$5-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MRkl 9,/64—40 B=5 2
8 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NAETYTELESHRL M5B L=6 6
9 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R BXZALBEHA A 2

10 402-20262 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE EIARTH 2
(K| SM-1030800-SM SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 MMRAC M3X0. 5 L=6 4
12 SM-1030601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 M/l M3X0. 5 L=6 4
13 401-34967 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE =] 2
14 ¥ SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRL M3 L=3 2
15 ¥ 400-98764 CLAMP o507 2
16 & SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 =4 TRU M2. 5 L[=4 2
17 * 400-98762 DRIVING_KNIFE Eh X2 2
18 402-20197 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM &) X R BREN (#E) 2
19 ¥ 402-22681 KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT_PIN FTATR=RI v IRV (1)
20 402-20196 M_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM B X A EREDRE (1)
21 401-31635 CONNECTION_LINK E) X ZERENEmE G 2
22 SD-0800329-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.2 Bt D=8 H=3. 2 4
23 402-20189 M_KNIFE_DRVING_SHAFT B) X A EREDE 2
24 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER RS 2
25 402-56924 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM B X A BREDE 2
26 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AAJURNLE M4X0. 7 L=10 2
27 402-56923 ROLLER_SHAFT HLATIOE 2
28 214-70505 CAM ROLLER(245-7SP) HYbAHLTIO(R45-7SP) 2
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFltEm 3 2
30 402-40569 TRIM_CAM_L EARA L 1
31 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FHRAC M6 L=8 4
32 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER TREI0 ERBIEE 001 2
33 SD-0500726-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=7.2 Bl D=5 H=7. 2 2
34 402-03599 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK_2828 EIXREREN 2828 2
35 SD-0650321-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 5 H=3. 2 2
36 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TJAIN—EBRCAT— 2
37 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 EFYhs 11/64-40 2
38 402-03603 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOL_SHAFT AUV LU/ A R 2
39 402-03555 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK_COLLAR A AERENBE > O HS— 2
40 401-92453 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID ARV /AR 2
41 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES VAN 5
42 HK-0346100-40 CONNECTOR axo5 1
43 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AJURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 8
44 402-03600 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOL_PLATE_2828  A#tI0VL /A REfk_2828 2
45 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 6
46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TREE 4. 5X8X0. 5 6
47 402-20195 DRIVING_KNIFE_SUPPORT_SPACER BIXZAHA RAR—T— 2
48 402-42250 TRIM_CAM_R BRI 1
49 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDEN M3 2
50 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 EFvhk M3X0. 5 11 4
51 G5841-830-000 SPACER IR—H 2
52 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLAMP T—=2JILoUwv T 1
53 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEE~NNMQL M4 L=8 1
54 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R EIAAZ AR 2
55 401-35897 M_KNIFE_SUPPORT_PIN X AERENBISZA 2
56 SB-3080014-0A BEARING CADDE= 2

_28_



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

TaHEfR

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 226-03708 FELT PAaYIAN 1
2 400-39604 LUBRICATING_GUIDE ESHERAA N 1
3 #01 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE ESHERAA N 1
4 #01  400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT EEBfaHR T )L 1
5 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=6 1
6 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR BEHEED I TILH 1
7 RO-1952401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
8 400-34246 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW SHDZER 1
9 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AJTURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 8

10 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TREE 5. 5X10X0. 8 8
11 402-20154 BOX_COVER Ny I XHIN— 1
12 402-20155 BOX_COVER_PACKING Ry I ZAIN—)R x> 1
13 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A JAv—Z A 1
14 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET WA 1
15 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 B M5 L=6 1
16 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER FEESRI LESD T
17 SM-40405C5-SP SCREW BNMRL M4 L=5 1
18 SM-0081001-SD SCREW rSZBAU M8 L=10 1
19 131-70105 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
20 402-21490 OIL_TANK FTAWNE D 1
21 402-21270 OIL_LEVEL_SWITCH_CAP FTAINEVIE) 1
22 402-21271 O-RING ouvy 1
23 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AEJURILE MBX0. 8 L=12 2
24 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TR 5. bX10X0. 8 2
25 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EEMENAIURNILE M4 L=8 2
26 ¢ 236-30403 OIL FILTER FTAIWTAILE— 1
27 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER FAWT 4L —1Es 1
28 402-20156 FLOATER_SENSOR JO0—-h~EobY— 1
29 402-21497 OIL_TANK_BASE FA IS 2 TBUTHR 1
30 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA 1
31 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET femO 1
32 400-91195 LUBRICATING_INLET_CAP HmOFvwv T 1
33 RO-0481901-00 O-RING ouvy 1
34 236-30106 TUBE B Fa21—7B 0.39
35 402-20162 PIPE A4~ 1
36 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JXATIESHB 3
37 400-38306 SPRING DEHER 2
38 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Afms D=3 0.18
39 402-20160 PIPE_JOINT NEIEE AN 1
40 BT-0700500-EA URETHANE TUBE CLEAR BLUE 7X5 RUDLUYYFa—JERT 7X5 0.38
41 402-46998 OIL_JOINT e 2
42 402-20157 RUBBER_WASHER AL 6
43 402-20158 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW SHEREERQU 2
44 402-20159 OIL_SUPPLY HERN—2R 2
45 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 7
46 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 TEEHDEA M2. 6 2
47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RIS R 4
48 402-20161 PIPE_STOPPER J\A T 18R 4
49 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLAMP T—2JILoUwv T 4
50 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLAMP T—=2)LoUwv T 1
51 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 EENEENNNQC M4 L=8 4
52 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 1EHRU 1
53 SM-4050501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 B\ M5EX0. 8 L=5 1
54 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7B 0.07
55 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 AfEHS D=3 1
56 BT-0700500-EA TUBE IVEN ) 0.235
57 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 NS D=3 0.7
58 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 R 5. 1X7. 5X0. 5 1
NOTE(JX52) #01...WITH ONE NEEDLE Fatdp Dtk

_80_



BRIFRAA v T B

16. THREAD NIPPER & SWITCH UNIT COMPONENTS
R

_8]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01  402-20212 THREAD_NIPPER_SOLENOID REHV LU /AR 1
2 #01  SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 1
3 #01  HK-0346100-40 CONNECTOR x5 1
4 402-20077 LED_TB_SWITCH LEDNTBRAVF 1
5 SM-9040800-SP SCREW TNAERIL N 2
6 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TRt M5 L=8 ?
7 402-29885 SHADING_PLATE AR 1
NOTE(:EED) #01...WITH THREAD TRIMMING RO H O LR

_82_



17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RETEKBERBF

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 402-29428 BOBBIN_WINDER REREH) 1
2 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT R7PUVIHEZ (1)
3 401-66870 WASHER RS @)
4 401-66872 BOBBIN_SUPPORT RE > (1
5 401-66881 BOBBIN_FIXED_SPRING REVIESER (1)
6 401-66885 BOBBIN_PRESSER_CAM REEAL @)
7 401-66886 BOBBIN_WINDER_LEVER REEHER (1)
8 401-66887 BOBBIN_WINDER_LEVER_SPRING HRETHH R UIF1 (1)
9 401-66888 SPRING RETROIFR (1)

10 401-66893 STOPPER_RUBBER ouvy (1)
(K| 401-66894 O_RING ou>y (D
12 401-91108 BTW_BASE_N REZBUTAN (D
13 401-91109 BOBBIN_WINDER_SHAFT_N HRETEHN (1)
14 401-91111 BOBBIN_WINDER_ARM_SHAFT_N REEU/\—EN (1)
15 401-91113 BOBBIN_WINDER_WHEEL_N HREFEN (1)
16 40191114 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER_N REEREEN (@)
17 401-91115 BOBBIN_PRESSER_N REEL/I—N (1)
18 401-91116 BOBBIN_WINDER_SUPPORT_N_ASM HETHEE) (1)
19 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfcltobEg 5 (1)
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NEAN AV (1)
21 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1IE®HRT )
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1E&HRU (1)
23 ST-4030651-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FyvEvRU (1)
24 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 FREE 6. BX11X1 (1)
25 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. HRERBETFER) 1

26 400-88959 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. RELRATEGED) @)
27 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT RATF Y (1)
28 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AREIAFMEERLES (D)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
30 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING FEAFER(A) (1)
31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW AN ATH] 1

32 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER AUIDRFFR 1

33 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZAU M5 L=8 1

34 401-36292 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM AREEFENEE (18) 1

35 401-36293 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL REERE)E (1)
36 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NANIEEDRC M5 L=6 )
37 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZAU M5 L=8 2

_84_



18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
B1F) (R)LBSFR

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 402-23020 PANEL-F ASSY FOR LH4500C BENXIVFE)LH4500C 1
2 % 401-73451 PANEL_COVER_F ASSY 1818\ IUAHIN—RI F (#0) (1)
3 401-73459 PANEL COVER R ASM 1B1E) SRV AN —% (R) @)
4 401-72422 INDICATOR A I —5— (1)
5 401-72423 USB_COVER USBAH/\— (1)
6 401-69398 PNL-F PCB ASSY BEEIRIVERGE) (1)
7 SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8 [&fjE4 vl (4)
8 401-74580 PANEL_CABLE_CLAMP_PLATE IRRIVT —T)VETEMR (1)
9 SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8 [Efj=4 vE >Rl (1)
10 SM-8050852-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRL M5X8 3
11 401-74408 PANEL_CUSHION_RUBBER NI EDARIN 2
12 401-75585 CTL-PNL CORD ASSY CTL—PNLI—R@) 1
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESUIAWAN 1

_86_



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILKIBER R

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-98387 THREAD_STAND_PACKING_DRAWING  AIIEBHEK 1
2 401-06575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM UPPER RIIARERER) (1
3 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HETvra (3)
4 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE Hog (3)
5 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW ARIBE(E)IEHRL (1)
6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FREE M5 (3)
7 401-06574 SPOOL REST LONG ARM LOWER R (R) (1)
8 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW ARIB(H) LEHRAL (1)
9 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 e (2)

10 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER FRIALEE(T) (1)
(K| 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RUEIEF Y (D
12 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI vy (3)
13 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION  ri7#EBA1R T A (2)
14 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER HAITEE(LE) @)
15 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIIBREF VT (1)
16 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT (D
17 401-06576 THREAD GUIDE ARM RIREAR @)
18 401-06579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE FRILAREARBS (1)
19 401-06583 THREAD GUIDE 6 RIAFEAT(BAR) (1)
20 401-06580 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE RIUAENTE (1)
21 400-85788 SPOOL REST REZM (3)
22 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RES (3)
23 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER SREIRNIES (3)
24 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 (3)
25 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BN M5 L=14 (2)
26 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BNIVAC M4X0. 7 L=25 @)
27 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4 AEFv s M4AX0. 7 2@ (4)
28 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 TEEHHEN MD (3)
29 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ATy hk M5 (7)

_88_



20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
TR

2
11 14

; NN %
1 U\




REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. Sz U () 1
2 229-33303 HEAD COVER TEEB A/ \— 1
3 402-20218 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM @&/ Cy o (1) 1
4 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER RS A )\—(ch) (1)
5 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER RSA)8—=()v) ()
6 B97101-490-000 DRIVER RS A— D
7 401-74570 HEAD_SUPPORT_ROD GRS (1
8 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AN (1
9 % 402-35203 BOBBIN = 2

10 * #01 400-55358 SPRING_L ZeEmBhLE(F AL 2
T % #01 228-19809 SHEET ZEEFHIEY — NRR) 2
12 % #01 MDP-50082102 NEEDLE DPX5 #21-2 ¢t DPX5 #21-2 1
13 % 401-02087 JUKI CORPORATION GENUINE OIL 7 JUK | CORPORATION GENUINE OIL 7 1
14 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Ja—FHU—2AFa1—T 1
15 401-25869 HINGE = 2
16 B1516-210-D00 SCREW HAREARC 7
17 402-32783 HINGE_RUBBER =V 2
18 401-63914 HINGE_SPACER EIAR—H— 2
19 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 4
20 229-26208 NAIL JLE Y IEI5E] 2
21 402-32782 CUSHION_RUBBER BRIk I s 2
22 107-40900 RUBBER BRI A 8
23 402-32784 CUSHION_RUBBER_LEFT JLE 1
24 402-32785 CUSHION_RUBBE_RIGHT JLE A 1
25 401-51805 RUBBER_CUSHION_SHEET JLEY—k 4
26 105-39906 SET NAIL 1E8HET 6
27 #01 402-20216 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM EERIBZ (1) 1
28 402-20217 THREAD_GUIDE EHRIER (1
29 400-42716 THREAD_PRESSER_PLATE EERIARAR (1)
30 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING EHRIBAARIFR (1)
37 140-44903 SCREW BHT VY3 IAT T 1— D
32 402-20258 OIL_POT_JOINT ShiRE 1
33 402-20257 OIL_SEAL SIRES AV —)L 1
34 SM-4031201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 HMRAL M3X0. 5 L=12 3
35 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING SHRELEHRLICFY 6
36 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 YEE M3 3
37 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 [FramEE M3 3
38 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 AAEFvhk M3X0. 5 117 3
39 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN O A 1
40 401-26405 OIL_FILTER FAIWT 4 IV~ 1
41 402-20256 OIL_PAN FAII T
42 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 AL D=4. 8 L=20 14
43 % #03 MDP-50081102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11-2 &t DPX5 #11-2 1
44 #04 402-20215 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT T I)L MREA 1
45 ¥ #04 226-03708 FELT JT)uk 1
46 #02 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AYJ7zX—Y3~y Y—hK T
47 #02 402-20220 DECLARATION OF INCORPORATION HHASEE(LH-45000) 1
48 ¥ #05 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5 #14-2 1
NOTE(E:E) #01..TYPE G G {ttx

#02...FOR JCE JCE H

#03..TYPE F F {1k

#04...TYPE F AND TYPE S F{1#5 S %

#05..TYPE S S ftix

_40_



21. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (SC-956B)
BRIk (SC—-956 B)

107

106

) . /l,/\
] X\g;ﬂ

- 41



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qy
1 #01 402-12486 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 220-240V PSC UNIT # 220-240V 1
2 #02 402-12487 PSC UNIT 3PHASE 200-240V PSC UNIT =i 200-240V 1
3 #03 402-12488 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 100-120V PSC UNIT &8 100-120V 1
4 #04 402-12489 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 220-240V CE PSC UNIT #i 220-240V CE 1
5 402-12704 BOX_FRAME Ry IZTU—A (1)
6 407-71747 BOX COVER R TZAI— [§8)
7 401-15877 MAIN_PLATE AA VEAREUR (1)
8 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEENIML M4 L=8 (2)
9 401-15874 FAN_PLATE 77 VESHR (1)
10 401-43990 STUD BEIAY YR (2)
K] 401-71750 PLATE_B J— REOWR M
12 401-73469 PLATE_C R O— REUTIR (1
13 401-15879 FAN_COVER T7VhI— (1)
14 402-22920 CTL PCB ASSY CT LE#RH) (1)
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ERAEENIRL M4 L=8 (4)
16 402-08464 SUB-D HEAT SINK SUB — DR [§8)
17 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 EEHEEMAL M4 L=10 (4)
18 #01 401-86895 FLT-G PCB ASSY FLT—GEMRHE (1)
19 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEEEIML M4 L=8 (5)
20 401-70983 CTL-PWR S CORD ASSY CTL-PWR SI—R@#) (1)
21 401-75579 CTL-PWR P CORD ASSY CTL-PWR PI—FR@) [§8)
22 401-75580 CTL-PWR T CORD ASSY CTL—PWR T3—R@#) (1)
23 #09 401-75581 FLT-PWR CORD ASSY (200V) FLT—-PWRI—R@#)(200V) (1)
24 401-75583 FLT-CTL CORD ASSY FLT—CTLI—R38) (1)
25 #05 401-75586 AC INPUT CORD S ASSY ACAATI— RS (#) &9
26 401-11214 FAN MOTOR ASSY T7UE-Y ) (&3]
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESGIAWAN (1)
28 KX-0000003-20 BUSH Jvya (1)
29 KX-0000002-60 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT YRILIATIARDY (1)
30 HX-0022200-0D WIRE SADDLE D4 ¥Y RIL [§9)
31 HX-0029200-0A CABLE BAND R R M
32 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP r=JIouy7 (1)
33 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BRAEENNML M4 (1)
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBRAEENNML M4 (2)
35 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBRAEENIML M4 (2)
36 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEERBNIMAC M4 [€3)
37 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BRAEENNML M4 (1)
38 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEENNML M4 (1)
39 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEENNML M4 (1)
40 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBRAEENIML M4 (10)
a1 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEERB~NIMAC M4 )
42 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BEAEENNML M4 (1)
43 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4 L=20 EEHEEMIC M4 (2)
44 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FERIEH M4 (1)
45 HX-0033900-0M SPACER AR—1 (5)
46 CM-3001000-01 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL (31.5) EREBEESEY—IL(3 1. 5) (D)
47 #05 CM-3004006-02 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL L=25 BEE =25 (1)
48 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4 L=12 EEFHEFNMQL M4 L=12 (4)
49 M8002-430-000 STOPPER RUARYI— (4)
50 401-41206 RESISTANCE_A_ASSY B4R ) [§9)
51 KN-0000000-70 CORES a7 &3]
52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRR R (1)
53 401-14398 MAIN COOL SHEET MA | N — (2)
54 #06 402-06950 PWR PCB ASSY PWRE1R () (1)
55 #08 402-19340 FLT-T PCB ASSY FLT—TERGEE (1)
56 #08 401-75587 ACINPUT CORD T ASSY ACAAI—FRTGH) M
57 #04 401-70984 BOX_COVER_CE Ry I2HN—CE (1)
58 #04 401-69130 FLT-S PCB ASSY FLT—SERGE (1)
59 #03 401-75582 FLT-PWR CORD ASSY (100V) FLT-PWRI—R@#)(100V) (1)
60 #04 402-19664 FLT-PWR CORD ASSY (CE) FLT-PWRI—R@#)(CE) (1)
61 #08 CM-3001004-02 VOLTAGE DANGER LABEL 3 (SMALL) BEBRS~NL3 (Y [§8)
62 #04 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <—% S~ S (1)
63 #04 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACY—U5RILS (1)
64 #04 HN-0042100-00 CORES JAZXT 4G (1)
65 #04 402-19663 CORE_MOUNTING_BRACKET 7 EUIHR 1)
66 #04 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AR=TF @
67 #04 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FERIFEH M4 (2)
68 #04 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 [FREE M4 (2)
69 #04 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND SIS (1)
70 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BRAEENIMAL M4 L=8 [§9)
71 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEfEB~IMAC M4 L=8 [€2)
72 #07 402-12110 GASKET HATw b (1)
73 #07 402-12480 PWR CE PCB ASSY PWR  C EE4R() (1)
74 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD BERTILA 1
75 HF-0013050-P0 SLO-BLO FUSE A4 L5921—X 1
76 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND EXCUNAN 2
77 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J—RRFv I 2
78 SL-6084092-TN SCREW M8 L=40 EBRAERATRILE M8 L=40 4
79 #06 401-92537 PEDAL SENSOR BASE SP ASSY NI PN—R(5#) (1) 1
80 #07 401-92573 PEDAL SENSOR BASE SP ASSY Gz PR—2 (58) (1) 1
81 401-92574 PEDAL SENSOR SP ASSY RIETTEE ) &3
82 401-92575 PEDAL SENSOR COIL HOLD ASSY A9 DA JVERAR(E) (1
83 400-42136 COIL_BASE JAIR=2 (1)
84 400-52809 NYLON_RIVET FAOVURY (2)
85 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SIS (1)
86 401-92576 PEDAL SENSOR COIL ASSY NI LETIAIVE) &8
87 400-42131 PEDAL_LEVER YW~ (1)
88 401-77068 PEDAL_LEVER _FG RIIWUI—F G (1)
89 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT B b (2)
90 400-06207 FRONT_SPRING BB HER (1)
91 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT_A g A €3]
92 400-49426 SPRING_C R LIEC (2)
93 400-06212 ADJUST_SCREW EeliuzelV) (2)
94 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EHRLE M4 L=6 (2)
95 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 BffEYvEYRU (2)
96 401-70980 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE RINETT—R=X [§8)
97 SL-4051281-SC SCREW M5 L=12 EBRAEENIML M5 L=12 (3)
98 401-70964 PEDAL SENSOR BRACKET R YRR (1)
99 #04 HN-0028400-00 CORES a7 (1)
100 #04 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND LAV (2)
101 401-94296 RUBBER_CUSHION_BRKT BHiRJ LB AR 2
102 401-65702 RUBBER_CUSHION AR L 4
103 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6X1 TYPE1 AEFv s MBX1 17 4
104 WT-0640001-KN TOOTH WASHER tEffEEE A6 4
105 #01 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 fARL D=5. 1 L=20 2
106 #o1 401-11651 POWER SWITCH ASM AL F (1) T
107 #01 401-18323 POWER SWITCH ASSY 2y FHERD=M JA@IT 1
108 HX-0051000-00 OMEGALOCK AAHOv Y 2
109 400-88314 CONNECING_ROD_ASSY JERERE (1) 1
110 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 FEE 6. 1X18. 5X2 2
111 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 FTYETRT Z
12 WP-0651646-SC WASHER FrEES 4
NOTE(#52) #01...FOR 1PHASE 220-240V, 848 220-240V,
220-240V CN 220-240V CN A
#02...FOR 3PHASE 200-240V =#§ 200-240V A
#03...FOR TPHASE 100-120 JA B48 100-120V JA A
#04...FOR 1PHASE 220-240V CE &4 220-240V CE A
#05...FOR 1PHASE 220-240V &4 220-240V A
#06...EXCEPT CE CE#

..TYPE CE
#08...FOR 3PHASE 200-240V,
1PHASE 100-120 JA

#09...FOR 1PHASE 220-240V CN,

3PHASE 200-240V

_42_

g14H 220-240V CN,
=18 200-240V A



22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C)(1)
gy —IEE—8x% (LH-4578 CA) (1)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog
# & ENUN )
Code
R .2
Option #7° y3vu
inch| mm |No Part No. No.| Part No. [No.| Part No No.| Part No No.| Part No
B 1/8 3.2 1 402-32780 7 1402-32781/13/402-43739 - -
C 5/32| 4.0 — — 14|402-43740/26{402-43741/43|402-43742
D 3/16| 4.8| 2 400-35884 8 1400-33564/15(400-33718{27(226-30404|44(400-25785
E 7/32 5.6 3 400-35885 9 1400-338565 — 28|226-30503|45(400-25786
F 1/4 6.4| 4 400-35886 10/400-33566{16(400-33720129/226-30602{46/400-25787
G 9/82| 7.1 5 400-35887 11/400-33567[17/400-33722{30(226-30800/47|{400-25788
H 5/16| 7.9| 6 400-35888 12/400-33568/ 18{400-33723/31{226-30909/48({400-25789
K 3/8 9.5 — — 19/400-33724/32(226-31006{49|{400-25790
w 7/16 11,1 — — — 33|226-31105/50/400-25791
L 12 |12,7 — — 20/400-33727/34|226-31303{51|/400-25792
M 5/8 |15, 9 — — — 35(226-31402/52(400-25793
N 3/4 1191 — — 21/400-33729|36(226-31501/53|400-25794
P 7/8 |22.2 — — 22(400-33731{37(226-31709/54|400-25795
Q 1 25. 4 — — 23/400-33732(38(226-31808|/55(400-25796
R 1-1/8/28.6 — — 24|400-33733/39|226-31907|56|/400-25797
S 1-1/4/31.8 — — 25/400-33734/40|226-32004{57|400-25798
T 1-3/8/34,9 — — — 41(226-32103/58(400-25799
u 1-1/2/38. 1 — — — 42(226-32202/59(400-25800
A *
Stitch spec. F W hig
® ot K S P Pe
TEY
Needle gauge size Feed dog (Lower feed) Needle clamp Sliding plate Sliding plate asm
asm asm (Front)
# B #yw (FxY) $BE BYRMA BUR (37) 4
Code
-+
inch| mm |[No.| Part No. |[No.| Part No. |[No.| Part No. |[No.| Part No. |[No.| Part No. |[No.| Part No.
B 1/8 3.2/60(402-42613 — 67(101-47650
C 5/32| 4.0 — — 68(101-47759
D 3/16| 4.8/ 61(402-42614 — 69(101-47858
E 7/32| 5.6 - — 70(101-47957
F 1/4 6,4/62(232-05503 — 71/101-48054/85(402-20206
G 9/32| 7.1 - — 72{101-48153
H 5/16| 7.9 — — 73{101-48252
K 3/8 9.5 — — 74(101-48351
W 7/16 11,1 — — 75(101-48450
L 172|127 — 63/400-62249/76(101-48559 89)400-42874)90/252-06709
M 5/8 |15, 9 — — 77(101-48658/86(402-22670
N 3/4 119 1 — 64/400-62251/78({101-48757
P 7/8 |22.2 — 65/400-62252/79(101-48856
Q 1 25, 4 — 66400-62253|80(101-48955/87(402-22671
R 1-1/8/28. 6 — — 81/101-49052
S 1-1/4/31.8 - — 82(101-49151
T 1-3/8/34.9 - — 83|101-49250{88|402-22672
u 1-1/2/38. 1 — — 84(101-49359
A
Stitch spec F
B o Eﬁp 3 * 4 e s
Ty s *

_48_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty

1 402-32780 FEED_DOG_F_1_8 OP EbgF (1./8") 1

2 400-35884 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_3/16 XbO@wF_3/16 1

3 400-35885 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_7/32 xb@wF_7,/32 1

4 400-35886 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 EOwF_1./4 1

5 400-35887 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_9/32 XEbO@F_9,/32 1

6 400-35888 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_5/16 XD®EF_5/16 T

7 402-32781 FEED_DOG_F_1_8 xEbEgF (1./8") 1

8 400-33564 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_3/16 XDO@wF_3/16 1

9 400-33565 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_7/32 Xb@wF_7,/32 1
10 400-33566 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 EOwF_1/4 1
1 400-33567 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_9/32 ED®F_9,/32 I
12 400-33568 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_5/16 EOEF_5/16 1
13 402-43739 FEED_DOG_AA_1/8 EOWAA_1./8 1
14 402-43740 FEED_DOG_AA_5/32 EDOBAA_5/32 1
15 400-33718 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_3/16 EOWAA_3/16 1
16 400-33720 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1/4 EOWAA_1./4 I
17 400-33722 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_9/32 EO®WAA_9,/32 1
18 400-33723 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_5/16 EDOWAA_5/16 1
19 400-33724 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_3/8 EOWAA_3./8 1
20 400-33727 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1/2 EOWAA_1/2 1
21 400-33729 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_3/4 EDEAA_3./4 T
22 400-33731 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_7/8 EOWAA_7./8 1
23 400-33732 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1 EOWAA_ 1 1
24 400-33733 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1_1/8 EOEAA_1_1./8 1
25 400-33734 FEED_DOG_TYPE_AA_1_1/4 EOWAA_1_1/4 1
26 402-43741 FEED_DOG_S_5/32 XED®ES_5,/32 T
27 226-30404 FEED DOG 3/16" (4.8MM) EDOE3,/16" (4. 8MM) 1
28 226-30503 FEED DOG 7/32" (5.6MM) xbEg7 /32" (5. BMM) 1
29 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 EOE1 /4" (6. 4MM) 1
30 226-30800 FEED DOG 9/32" (7.1MM) EDhEg9 /32" (7. 1TMM) 1
31 226-30909 FEED DOG 5/16" (7.9MM) ED®S /16" (7. 9VMM) T
32 226-31006 FEED DOG 3/8" (9.5MM) EDOE3,/8" (9. BEMM) 1
33 226-31105 FEED DOG 7/16" (11.1MM) EOE7,/16" (11, TMM) 1
34 226-31303 FEED DOG 1/2" (12.7MM) EoE1 2" (12, 7MM) 1
35 226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8" (15.9MM) EOE5./8" (15. 9MM) 1
36 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4" (19.TMM) EDE3,/747 (19, TMM) 1
37 226-31709 FEED DOG 7/8" (2.2MM) ®EOE7./8" (2. 2MM) 1
38 226-31808 FEED DOG 1" (25.4MM) XD 1” (25, 4MM) 1
39 226-31907 FEED DOG 1.1/8" (28.6MM) %01 - 1./8" (28. BMM) 1
40 226-32004 FEED DOG 1.1/4" (31.4MM) EOE1 - 1./4" (31. 4MM) 1
A 226-32103 FEED DOG 1.3/8" (34.9MM) b1 - 3./8" (34. 9MM) 1
42 226-32202 FEED DOG 1.1/2" (38.1MM) xEDbEg1 - 172" (38. 1TMM) 1
43 402-43742 FEED_DOG_S_5/32 EO@wS_5,/32 1
44 400-25785 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_3/16 EDO#ESA 316 1
45 400-25786 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_7/32 EOWSA 7./32 1
46 400-25787 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_1/4 EDOESA 1.4 T
47 400-25788 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_9/32 EDO#ESA 932 1
48 400-25789 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_5/16 EDOESA 516 1
49 400-25790 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_3/8 EDOESA 3.8 1
50 400-25791 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_7/16 EDOESA 716 1
51 400-25792 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_172 ED®SA 1.2 I
52 400-25793 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_5/8 EDOESA 58 1
53 400-25794 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_3/4 EDOESA 3/4 1
54 400-25795 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_7/8 EDOESA 7.8 1
55 400-25796 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_1 EDOHESA 1 1
56 400-25797 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_1-1/8 ED®ESA 1-1./8 T
57 400-25798 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_1-1/4 EOESA 1-1/4 1
58 400-25799 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_1-3/8 EOESA 1-3/8 1
59 400-25800 FEED_DOG_TYPE_SA_1-1/2 EOESA 1-1/2 1
60 402-42613 FEED_DOG_1/8 TEDZEDE_1./8 1
61 402-42614 FEED_DOG_3/16 TEDZEDE_3./16 T
62 232-05503 FEED DOG 1/4" *ow 1./47 1
63 400-62249 FEED_DOG_1/2 xbeg (1./2) 1
64 400-62251 FEED_DOG_3/4 XD (3/4) 1
65 400-62252 FEED_DOG_7/8 XD (7./8) 1
66 400-62253 FEED_DOG_1 *EDE (1) 1
67 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" SEB® 1./838) 1
68 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" s 5./32#) 1
69 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" #E 3.1 6(#H) 1
70 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" s 7./320) 1
71 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 174" SE® 1./40) 1
72 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32" #E 9./32(tH) 1
73 101-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16" D 51630 1
74 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8" & 3./8(#8) 1
75 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16" YD 7160 1
76 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 172" HEH 1./20 T
77 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8" & 5./8(#8) 1
78 101-48757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/4" By 3./4(#8) 1
79 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8" SEBY 7./838) 1
80 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1" #HEEH 17 (#8) 1
81 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8" #HEH 1—-1.780) T
82 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" $HEH 1-1/4(8) 1
83 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-3/8" Y 1-3./8(#) 1
84 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2" #HEDH 1-1./23) 1
85 402-20206 ASSY_SLIDE_PLANTE-A AREDBDREE) A 1
86 402-22670 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-B RUBBDRGE) B T
87 402-22671 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-C AEBDREE) C 1
88 402-22672 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-D AREBDRED) D 1
89 400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD FBDRERE] D (1) 1
90 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A BOR B A 1

_44_



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C)(2)
gy —IEE—8% (LH-4578 CHA) (2)

_45_

Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. Swivel guide
Presser asm.
# & Bz (#) AL TnAA REE ()
Tip-divided Lower feed
BYRAYN FEY £
E 2,
£ = o
£ .
2o E@ 1 £
o~
inch| mm |[No Part No. |No. Part No. |No. Part No. [No. Part No No Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 1 400-35896 | 19| 226-37656 |32 103-91852 (39| 226-27152 |45 226-47051
c 5/32| 4.0| 2| 400-35897 [20| 226-37755 — — —
D 3/16| 4.8| 3| 226-40353 |21| 226-37854 | 33| 103-92058 |40| 226-27350 |46| 226-47150
E 7/82 5.6 4 226-40452 — — 41| 226-27459 (47| 226-47259
F 1/4 6.4 5 226-40551 | 22| 226-38050 |34 103-92256 (42| 226-27558 |48| 226-47358
G 9/32 7.1 6 226-40759 | 23| 226-38258 — 43| 226-27657 |49 226-47457
H 5/16| 7.9| 7| 226-40858 | 24| 226-38357 — 44| 226-27756 |[50| 226-47556
K 3/8 9.5 8| 226-40957 | 25| 226-38456 — — —
w 7/16 |11, 1] 9| 226-41054 — - - -
L 1/2 |12.7(10| 226-41252 | 26| 226-38753 |35 103-92751 — —
M 5/8 |15.9| 11| 226-41351 — — — —
N 3/4 |19,1|12| 226-41450 | 27| 226-38951 | 36| 103-93056 — —
P 7,8 |22,2|13| 226-41658 | 28| 226-39157 [37| 228—-44450 — —
Q 1 25,414 226-41757 | 29| 226-39256 (38| 228-44559 — —
R 1-1/8/28.6|15| 226—-41856 (30| 226-39355 — — —
S 1-1/4/31.8| 16| 226—-41955 (31| 226-39454 — — —
T 1-3/8/34.9|17| 226-42052 — — — —
U 1-1/2/38.1|18| 226-42151 — — — —
A b
Stitch spec. F bi'g W (F-7f0)
# ot S P
TEY b ¢
Needle gauge size Throat plate Throat plate
(with Taping)
. #iK (-7 f) iR
Lower feed Lower feed
Ty T
Code %F
J-Fk
<
inch| mm |[No Part No. |No. Part No. |[No Part No. |No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2(51| 402-32772 |58| 226-25107 |76| 228-45200 —
C 5/32| 4.0(52| 402—-32773 |59| 226-25206 — —
D 3/16| 4.8/53| 402-32774 |60 226-25305 |77| 228-45408 —
E 7/32| 5.6|54| 402-32775 |61| 226-25404 — —
F 1/4 6.4(55| 402-21496 |62 226-25503 | 78| 228-45606 —
G 9/32| 7.1|56| 402-32776 |63| 226-25602 — —
H 5/16 7.9|57| 402-32777 | 64| 226-25701 — —
K 3/8 9.5 — 65| 226-25800 — —
w 7/16 11,1 — 66| 226-25909 — —
L 1/2 (12,7 — 67| 226-26006 — 79| 400-62254
M 5/8 |15.9 — 68| 226-26105 — —
N 3/4 |19 1 — 69| 226-26204 — 80| 400-62256
P 7/8 |22.2 — 70| 226-26303 — 81| 400-62257
Q 1 25. 4 — 71| 226-26402 — 82| 400-62258
R 1-1/8/28.6 — 72| 226-26501 — —
S 1-1/4/31,8 — 73| 226-26600 — —
T 1-3/8/34.9 — 74| 226-26709 — —
u 1-1/2/38. 1 — 75| 226-26808 — —
A
Stitch spec F b bi'e
® ot K S
T#Y L s




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHHZ () 1.8 1
2 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEINBHRIEZ ()5 /32 1
3 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHHA(H) 3167 1
4 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FINBHEZ ()7 /327 1
5 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEINBEHRA ) 147 1
6 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ZENBERA(F)9 32 T
7 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBEHHEZ (#5167 1
8 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHEZ ()3 /87 1
9 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16" FENBRHA(H) 7167 1

10 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FINBHHEIH) 1 27 1
1 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBEHHA#E)S 8 I
12 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHEZ ()3 /4" 1
13 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBEHEZ ()7 /8" 1
14 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEEINBRRZ (1) 17 1
15 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEANBHEAE 1. 1./8° 1
16 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENEEFEAE) 1. 1.4 T
17 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHEWXE 1. 387 1
18 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEEINBBERA ) 1 1 7/ 2" 1
19 226-37656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHREX 1. 6@ 1./ 1
20 226-37755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Bi#Z 1. 6(#)5./ 3 2" 1
21 226-37854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEHA 1. 6(f)3./ 1 3 T
22 226-38050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHREX 1. 6@ 1. 1
23 226-38258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. B#Z 1. 6(#0)9./ 3 2" 1
24 226-38357 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Bz 1. 6(#)5.167 1
25 226-38456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHFZ 1. 6(#)3.8" 1
26 226-38753 PRESSER FOOT ASM. EEEXT. 6(@) 1.2 T
27 226-38951 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHEZ 1. 6(#@3.74" 1
28 226-39157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEMZ 1. 6()7 ./ 8" 1
29 226-39256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHAZ 1. 61 1
30 226-39355 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHEZ 1. 6@#) 1. 1./87 1
31 226-39454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEHAT. 6@ 71. 1.4 T
32 103-91852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 B A () 1.8 1
33 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 BBHZ ()3 16 1
34 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 B () 1.4 1
35 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 B () 1.2 1
36 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 BEHA () 3.4 T
37 228-44450 COMPENSATING PRESSER ASM,(7/8) B A () 78" 1
38 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. BEHRA () 1 1
39 226-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8 FEEHER () 1./8" 1
40 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 FEEHAH)3 16" 1
A 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32" FEBRBEX#)7 732 T
42 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 FEEHER () 1./4" 1
43 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 FEBHA )9/ 32" 1
44 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16 FEBBE #5167 1
45 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8" ASM. A TV REEZ(#E) 1 /8" 1
46 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16" ZAATIVAA FRZF) 3./ 16 T
47 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32" A TIAA FEZ(#E)7 /32" 1
48 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4" A TIVAA REEZ(#E) 1 /4" 1
49 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 AAT)VAA RBZ (#)9 32" 1
50 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16" ASM A DIAA FEA#)S5./ 16" 1
51 402-32772 THROAT_PLATE_TAPE_1/8 iR G—TFA) _1./8 T
52 402-32773 THROAT_PLATE_TAPE_5/32 i (—TH) 5327 1
53 402-32774 THROAT_PLATE_TAPE_3/16 R (—TH) _3/16" 1
54 402-32775 THROAT_PLATE_TAPE_7/32 iR =T 732" 1
55 402-21496 THROAT_PLATE iR (=) 1./47 1
56 402-32776 THROAT_PLATE_TAPE_9/32 itk (—TJfH) _9./32 T
57 402-32777 THROAT_PLATE_TAPE_5/16 iR (=T 5167 1
58 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8" (3.2MM) &R CRUIDM) 1./8" (3. 2MM) 1
59 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" (4MM) iR CRUIDEE) 532" (4MM) 1
60 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) i CRUIDME) 316" (4. 8MM) 1
61 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) iR CRUIDE) 7./32" (5. 6MM) T
62 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 R CRUIDEE) 174" (6. 4MM) 1
63 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" (7.1MM) i CRUIDM) 9.732" (7. 1TMM) 1
64 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7.9MM) i GRUIDM) 516" (7. 9MM) 1
65 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8" (9.5MM) R CREIDE) 3./8" (9. BMM) 1
66 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.TMM) & GRUIDE) 7716 (1 1. TMM) T
67 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2" (12.7MM) iR GRUIDE) 172" (12. 7MM) 1
68 226-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8" (15.9MM) R CREIDE) 578" (15. 9MM) 1
69 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4" (19.1MM) i CRUIDE) 3747 (19. 1MM) 1
70 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (22.2MM) i GRUIDM) 7./8" (22. 2MM) 1
71 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25.4MM) itx CRUIDE) 17 (25. 4MM) T
72 226-26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" (28.6MM) il GRUIDM) 1 -1./8" (28. 6MM) 1
73 226-26600 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4" (31.8MM) iR GRUIDE) 1 - 174" (31. 8MM) 1
74 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8" (34.9MM) & CRUIDME) 1 - 3./8" (34. 9MM) 1
75 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2" (38.1MM) SR GREIDE) 1 -1.72" (38. 1MM) 1
76 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). &k 1.8 T
77 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. M 316" 1
78 228-45606 THROAT PLATE, (1/4). R 14" 1
79 400-62254 THROAT_PLATE_1/2 R 12" 1
80 400-62256 THROAT_PLATE_3/4 it 34" 1
81 400-62257 THROAT_PLATE_7/8 it 7.8 T
82 400-62258 THROAT_PLATE_1 ftR 1”7 1

_46_



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C-7)(1)
Ty —IEm—8xX (LH-4578C—-7H) (1)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm
gt 1 iR HBE
Code
J-+
inch mm [No Part No. No Part No. No. Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 1 402-32755 17 400-35881 33 101-47650
C 5/32| 4,0 2 402-32756 18 400-25485 34 101-47759
D 3/16| 4.8 3 402-32757 19 400-25490 35 101-47858
E 7/32| 5.6| 4 402-32758 20 400-25491 36 101-479567
F 1/4 6.4 5 402-20201 21 400-25492 37 101-48054
G 9/32| 7.1| 6 402-32759 22 400-25493 38 101-48153
H 5/16 7.90 7 402-32760 23 400-25494 39 101-48252
K 3/8 9.5 8 402-32761 24 400-25495 40 101-48351
w 7/16|11,1] 9 402-32762 25 400-254096 41 101-48450
L 172 {12,7]10 402-32763 26 400-25498 42 101-48559
M 5/8 15,911 402-32764 27 400-25499 43 101-48658
N 3/4 119 1112 402-32765 28 400-25500 44 101-48757
P 7/8 22,2118 402-32766 29 400-25502 45 101-48856
Q 1 25. 4|14 402-32767 30 400-25503 46 101-48955
R 1-1/8/28.6/15 402-32768 31 400-25504 47 101-49052
S 1-1/4/31,.8/16 402-32769 32 400-25505 48 101-491561
T 1-3/8/34.9 — — 49 101-49250
U 1-1/2/38. 1 — — 50 101-49359
Stitch spec S b ¢
#H K G e b ¢
Needle gauge size
I
Code
a-+t
inch mm |No Part No. No Part No No. Part No. No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2 — 65 402-32778 81 402-43735 96 402-43737
C 5/32| 4.0[51 402-32779 — 82 402-43736 97 402-43738
D 3/16| 4.8(52 400-35891 66 400-25831 83 400-61272 98 400-25818
E 7/382 5 6/53 400-50009 67 400-25832 84 400-61273 99 400-25819
F 1/4 6.4(54 400-35892 o8 400725838 85 400-61274 (100 400-26715
69|%402-20209
G 9/32| 7.1|55 400-50010 70 400-25834 86 400-61275 (101 400-25820
H 5/16| 7.9/56 400-50011 71 400-25835 87 400-61276 (102 400-25821
K 3/8 9.5/57 400-35893 72 400-25836 88 400-61277 (103 400-25822
w 77161111 — 73 400-25837 — 104 400-25823
L 1/2 |12.7|58 400-35894 74 400-25838 89 400-61278 105 400-25824
M 5/8 | 15,959 400-71912 75 400-25839 90 400-61279 (106 400-25825
N 3/4 {19,160 400-35895 76 400-25840 91 400-61280 (107 400-25826
P 7/8 | 22.2]61 400-71913 717 400-25841 92 400-61281 (108 400-25827
Q 1 25 4|62 400-71914 78 400-25842 93 400-61282 (109 400-25828
R 1-1/8/28.6|/63 400-71915 79 400-25843 94 400-61283 (110 400-25829
S 1-1/4/31.8/64 400-71916 80 400-25844 95 400-61284 (111 400-25830
T 1-3/8/34.9 — — — —
U 1-1/2/38. 1 — — — —
Stitch spec S L e
#® ot K G * ¢
The % mark is an optional gauge for 3# thread

KY—DEI3#HADF T3 VS -ITH,

_47_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty

1 402-32755 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1/8 it (wtDD) G_1.8" 1

2 402-32756 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_5/32 it (wtDD) G_5,/32" 1

3 402-32757 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_3/16 it (rtDD) G_3./16" 1

4 402-32758 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_7/32 it (wtDD) G_7./32" 1

5 402-20201 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G #i (Rt1D) G 1

6 402-32759 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_9/32 iR GREID) G_9./32" T

7 402-32760 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_5/16 #HR GRtIb) G_5./186" 1

8 402-32761 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_3/8 R GrtIb) G_3.8" 1

9 402-32762 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_7/16 #tiR GRtlb) G_7./16" 1
10 402-32763 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1/2 it GrElb) G_1./2" 1
11 402-32764 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_5/8 itk GREID) G_5.78 I
12 402-32765 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_3/4 it (Rtlb) G_3./4" 1
13 402-32766 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_7/8 it (wt)b) G_7./8" 1
14 402-32767 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1 it GRtID) G_1" 1
15 402-32768 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1-1/8 it Grtlb) G_1-1./8" 1
16 402-32769 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1-1/4 ik GREID) G_1-1./4 T
17 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 REIDEHR 1.8 1
18 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 REIDEHR 532 1
19 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 REIDEHR 316 1
20 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 REIDEHR 7./32 1
21 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 REIDER 1.4 T
22 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-9/32 AYI0EHR 932 1
23 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 RYIOEHR 516 1
24 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 REIDEHR 3.8 1
25 400-25496 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/16 HAEDER 7186 1
26 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 REDER 1.2 I
27 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 AEDER 5.8 1
28 400-25500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/4 AEOER 3.4 1
29 400-25502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 ARUIDEHR 7.8 1
30 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 ARUDER 1 1
31 400-25504 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 RUDER 1-1./8 I
32 400-25505 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/4 REIDER 1-1/4 1
33 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" 8 1./8(#) 1
34 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" #5321 1
35 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16" #HEH 3.1 6(#) 1
36 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32" $TEE® 77320 T
37 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" $HEY 1./ 4#) 1
38 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9/32" $HEBH 9./ 32(#) 1
39 101-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16" $HEBH 5.1 63#) 1
40 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8" #HERH 3./8(#) 1
41 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/16" T 7166 I
42 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/2" HERH 1./2(#) 1
43 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/8" e 5./8(#) 1
44 101-48757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/4" it 3/4(18) 1
45 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/8" E#HESH 7./ 8(#) 1
46 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1" HED 17 () T
47 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/8" #HE» 1-1./8(8) 1
48 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/4" HEH 1-1./4#) 1
49 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-3/8" #E» 1-3./8(3) 1
50 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-1/2" #HEY 1-1./2#) 1
51 402-32779 FEED_DOG_7G_5/32 RUIDEDEG_5./32 T
52 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EOEARYIDG 316 1
53 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EOEARYIDC 7./32 1
54 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EOWERYODG 1.4 1
55 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EDEARYIDG 9382 1
56 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 EDERYDG 516 T
57 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EDOWARYDG 3.8 1
58 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EDOWARYDG 1.2 1
59 400-71912 FEED_DOG_7G_5/8 AEIDEDEG_5./8 1
60 400-35895 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EDEARYOG 34 1
61 400-71913 FEED_DOG_7G_7/8 ARUDZEDEG_7./8 I
62 400-71914 FEED_DOG_7G_1 HRUIDEDOEG_1 1
63 400-71915 FEED_DOG_7G_1-1/8 AYIDZEO®G_1-1/8 1
64 400-71916 FEED_DOG_7G_1-1/4 REIDEOEC_1-1/4 1
65 402-32778 FEED_DOG_7G_1/8 ARUDEOEG_1./8 1
66 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EDEARYDG 316 I
67 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EOERTDG 7./32 1
68 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EOWRYODG 1.4 1
69 402-20209 FEED_DOG_TYPE_30P EOBERYD 1./4_30P 1
70 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EDEARYIDG 9382 1
71 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 ZEDERYDG 516 T
72 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EDOWARYDG 3.8 1
73 400-25837 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/16 EOEARYDG 716 1
74 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EDOWARYDG 1.2 1
75 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/8 EDOWARYDG 58 1
76 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 ZEDEARUDG 34 1
77 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/8 EOWARYDG 7.8 1
78 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1 EOERYIODG 1 1
79 400-25843 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1-1/8 EDOEARYODG 1-1./8 1
80 400-25844 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1-1/4 EDERIDG 1-1/4 1
81 402-43735 FEED_DOG_7S_1/8 RUDEDES 1.8 1
82 402-43736 FEED_DOG_7S_5/32 REIDEOES_5./32 1
83 400-61272 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 EOEARYIDS 316 1
84 400-61273 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 EOERYIDS 7./32 1
85 400-61274 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 EOERYDS 1.4 1
86 400-61275 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 EDERYDS 9./32 T
87 400-61276 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 EOEARYIDS 516 1
88 400-61277 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 EDOWHRYIDS 3.8 1
89 400-61278 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/2 EDOWARYIDS 1.2 1
90 400-61279 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 EDWARYDS 58 1
91 400-61280 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 EDEARYIDS 34 I
92 400-61281 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 EDERYIDS 7.8 1
93 400-61282 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 EOHRYIDS 1 1
94 400-61283 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 11/8 EDEARYIDS 1—1./8 1
95 400-61284 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 11/4 EOERTDS 1—1/4 1
96 402-43737 FEED_DOG_7S_1/8 RUIDEDES_1.78 T
97 402-43738 FEED_DOG_7S_5/32 REIDEDES_5./32 1
98 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 EOERTDS 316 1
99 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 EhERYIDS 7./32 1
100 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 EOEARYDS 1.4 1
01 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 EDERYDS 9./32 T
102 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 EOEARYIDS 516 1
103 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 EDOWHRYIDS 3.8 1
104 400-25823 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/16 EOEARYIDS 716 1
105 400-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/2 EDOWARYDS 1.2 1
106 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 EDEARUDS 5.8 I
107 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 EDERYIDS 34 1
108 400-25827 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 EOERYIDS 7.8 1
109 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 EOHRYIDS 1 1
110 400-25829 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1-1/8 EDEARYIODS 1—1./8 1
11 400-25830 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1-1/4 EDEARYDS 1—1/4 T

_48_



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C-7)(2)
TR —Im—ExX (LH-4578C —-7/H) (2)

Needle gauge size Presser foot asm Swivel guide
Presser asm.
# B ®z (@) 24T WAA FBE ()
£ £ £ £
Code ~ E ~ ©
EE ~ Eﬁ % =
inch mm |[No Part No No Part No. |No. Part No. No Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 — 16| 400-35896 |34 402-29469 —
C 5/32| 4.0| 1 400-71909 | 17| 400-35897 — —
D 3/16| 4.8| 2| 228-16557 | 18| 226-40353 |35 402-29461 38| 400-95293
E 7/32 5.6/ 3 228-16656 | 19| 226-40452 — —
36 402-29459
F 1/4 6.4\ 4| 228-16755 | 20| 226-40551 39| 400-94776
37| % 402-20207
G 9/32| 7.1| 5| 228-16854 | 21| 226-40759 — —
H 5/16| 7.9| 6 | 228—-16953 | 22| 226-40858 — —
K 3/8 9.5 7| 228-17050 | 23| 226-40957 — —
w 7/16|11.1] 8 | 400-33941 | 24| 226-41054 — —
L 1/2 (12.7| 9| 228-17159 | 25| 226-41252 — —
M 5/8 [15.9/10| 400-33945 | 26| 226-41351 — —
N 3/4 |19, 1|11 400-33947 | 27| 226—-41450 — —
P 7/8 |22.2(12| 400-33949 | 28| 226-41658 — —
Q 1 25_4(13| 400-33951 | 29| 226-41757 — —
R 1-1/8/28_ 6|14 400-33953 |30| 226-41856 — —
S 1-1/4/31.8|15| 400-33955 | 31| 226-41955 — —
T 1-3/8/34.9 — 32| 226-42052 — —
U 1-1/2/38.1 — 33| 226-42151 — —
Stitch spec. S ks
#® K G i g bi'e
The % mark is an optional gauge for 3# thread.
Y-V E3#ADF TV 3 VT -ITT,
Needle gauge size Sliding plate |[Sliding plate asm
asm. (Front)
# & BURE BUR (1) 8
Code
J— k"
inch| mm |No Part No. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2
C 5/32| 4.0
D 3/16| 4.8
E 7/32| 5.6
F 1/4 6.4/40| 402-20206
G 9/32 7.1
H 5/16 7.9
K 3/8 9.5
W 7/16 (11,1
L VP RETEE 44| 400-42880
M 5/8 [15.9/ 41| 402-22670
N 3/4 (191
P 7/8 |22.2
Q 1 25,4/ 42| 402-22671
R 1-1/8/28.6
S 1-1/4/31.8/ 43| 402-22672
T 1-3/8/34.9 —
U 1-1/2/38. 1 —
Stitch spec. S
#® Ot K G * *

_49_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 SEIEHREAG (8) 5./32 1
2 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 KENBEHBZ 2. 4(0#) 3167 1
3 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 EENBEH\BZ 2. 4(38) 7./32° 1
4 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" EENBH\MZ 2. 4(38) 1.4 1
5 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 SEENBEHRIPZ 2. 4(#) 9327 1
6 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 FENEHREZ2. 40 5716 T
7 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) FENBHR\Z2. 408 3./8° 1
8 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/16 FLENBEHR\MAGE) 7716 1
9 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FENEHRWMZ2. 4¢3 127 1

10 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 SENBEHMZ(HE) 5.8 1
11 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 TENERHAGE) 3.4 I
12 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 FENERMZ(HE) 7.8 1
13 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 SENBHRMAHD) 1 1
14 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/8 SEENBHRMXE) 1178 1
15 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1_1/4 FENBHRBAE 1174 1
16 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEINEHRMA () 1.8 I
17 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SENBEHRMAHE) 5./32 1
18 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SENBHRMX () 3167 1
19 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FLENBHR\AG) 7327 1
20 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHR\MAGD) 1./47 1
21 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBERWAE) 9732 I
22 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEINBHRAX(HE) 5167 1
23 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FLENBHRBZ G 3./87 1
24 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16" FENBHR\MAG) 77167 1
25 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEENBHREAR) 1727 1
26 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SENEHRWA(H 5.8 I
27 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHR\BAGE 347 1
28 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBHRWMAH) 7./87 1
29 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEENBHREAED) 17 1
30 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FLENBH\AE) 1. 1./87 1
31 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEINEHRMAEE 1. 1.4 I
32 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEINBHWMX () 1. 3./87 1
33 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEENBEHR\BIE) 1. 127 1
34 402-29469 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/8 RATIVAA REBZ 1./87 1
35 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 2A T)HA Rz 3./16° 1
36 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G_1/4 AATIVBARHEZGC (G 1.4 I
37 402-20207 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_30P A WA A REZ () _30P 1
38 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G3/16 AATIVAAREBZ 3716 1
39 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 AATIHA R 1
40 402-20206 ASSY_SLIDE_PLANTE-A AUNBOHR (HE) A 1
41 402-22670 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-B RUEDHR (fB) B I
42 402-22671 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-C AUEDIR (#8) C 1
43 402-22672 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-D AUEOHR (#8) D 1
44 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BORAREID A (HA) 1

_50_



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4588C-7)(1)
Ty —IUEm—8%xX (LH-4588C—-7H) (1)

Needle gauge size Feed dog
[ E YU W
Option #7° ¥y3v
e 1.7
£
Code : Vﬁ%
B
2. 2mm
inch mm No Part No No Part No No. Part No. No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2 - 13 402-32778 26 402-43735 39 402-43737
C 5/82 4.0 1 402-32779 - 27 402-43736 40 402-43738
D 3/16 4.8 2 400-35891 14 400-25831 28 400-61272 41 400-25818
E 7/82 5.6 3 400-50009 15 400-25832 29 400-61273 42 400-25819
16 400-25833
F 1/4 6.4 4 400-35892 30 400-61274 43 400-26715
17 |% 402-20209
G 9/32 7.1 5 400-50010 18 400-25834 31 400-61275 44 400-25820
H 5/16 7.9 6 400-50011 19 400-25835 32 400-61276 45 400-25821
K 3/8 9.5 7 400-35893 20 400-25836 33 400-61277 46 400-25822
L 1/2 12.7 8 400-35984 21 400-25838 34 400-61278 47 400-25824
M 5/8 15,9 9 400-71912 22 400-25839 35 400-61279 48 400-25825
N 3/4 19,1 10 400-35895 23 400-25840 36 400-61280 49 400-25826
P 7/8 22.2 11 400-71913 24 400-25841 37 400-61281 50 400-25827
Q 1 25, 4 12 400-71914 25 400-25842 38 400-61282 51 400-25828
Stitch spec. S ‘ﬂﬁf’ ‘?ﬂR’
# o4 G e w
The % mark is an optional gauge for 3# thread.
X3 -V @ 3#RADATY 3V —-ITT,
Needle gauge size Throat plate Presset foot asm.
[ & i ®ma ()
Tip—divided Tip—divided
BHL£8h BHL£dh
Code § £
N g
N
inch mm No. Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2 (562 402-32755 65 400-35881 78 400-35896 91 400-35896
C 5/32 4.0 |53 402-32756 66 400-25485 79 400-71909 92 400-35897
D 3/16 4.8 |54 402-32757 67 400-25490 80 228-16557 93 226-40353
E 7/82 5.6 55 402-32758 68 400-25491 81 228-16656 94 226-40452
F 1/4 6.4 |56 402-20201 69 400-25492 82 228-16755 95 226-40551
G 9/32 7.1 57 402-32759 70 400-25493 83 228-16854 96 226-40759
H 5/16 7.9 |58 402-32760 71 400-25494 84 228-16953 97 226-40858
K 3/8 9.5 59 402-32761 72 400-25495 85 228-17050 98 226-40957
L 1/2 12.7 |60 402-32763 73 400-25498 86 228-17159 99 226-41252
M 5/8 15.9 61 402-32764 74 400-25499 87 400-33945 100 226-41351
N 3/4 19,1 62 402-32765 75 400-25500 88 400-33947 101 226-41450
P 7/8 22.2 63 402-32766 76 400-25502 89 400-33949 102 226-41658
Q 1 25,4 | 64 402-32767 77 400-25503 90 400-33951 103 226-41757
Stitch spec. S b e
# ot B G e e




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qy
1 402-32779 FEED_DOG_7G_5/32 REIDEOEC 5./32 1
2 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EOERTDG 316 1
3 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EOERTDG 7./32 1
4 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EOERTDG 1.4 1
5 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EDEARYIDG 9382 1
6 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 ZEDERYIDG 516 !
7 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EOWEARYDG 3.8 1
8 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EOWEARYDG 1.2 1
9 400-71912 FEED_DOG_7G_5/8 AEIDEDEG 58 1

10 400-35895 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EDOWARYDG 34 1
£k 400-71913 FEED_DOG_7G_7/8 AEUIDEDEG 7.8 I
12 400-71914 FEED_DOG_7G_1 ARYDEDEC 1 1
13 402-32778 FEED_DOG_7G_1/8 ARYIDZEO®WG 1.8 1
14 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 EDEARYDG 3./16 1
15 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 EDEARYDG 732 1
16 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 EDOWARYDG 1.4 1
17 402-20209 FEED_DOG_TYPE_30P EOERYD 1/4_30P 1
18 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 EOERTDG 9./32 1
19 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 EOERTDG 516 1
20 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 EDERTDG 3.8 1
21 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 EDOEARYDG 1.2 I
22 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/8 EOEARYDG 58 1
23 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/4 EOEARIDG 34 1
24 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/8 EOWEARYDG 7.8 1
25 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1 EOEAYIDG 1 1
26 402-43735 FEED_DOG_7S_1/8 AEIDEDES_1./8 I
27 402-43736 FEED_DOG_7S_5/32 AYDEDOES_5./32 1
28 400-61272 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 EOEARYIDS 316 1
29 400-61273 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 EbEERYIDS 7./32 1
30 400-61274 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 EDOWARYDS 1.4 1
31 400-61275 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 EDERYIDS 9./32 T
32 400-61276 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 EDERTDS 516 1
33 400-61277 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 EOERTIDS 3.8 1
34 400-61277 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 EOERTDS 3.8 1
35 400-61279 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 EDERTDS 58 1
36 400-61280 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 EDOEARYDS 3.4 T
37 400-61281 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 EOWHRYDS 7.8 1
38 400-61282 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 EOEARYIDS 1 1
39 402-43737 FEED_DOG_7S_1/8 AEI0EDES_1./8 1
40 402-43738 FEED_DOG_7S_5/32 AU)DEDES_5./32 1
41 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 EDERYDS 316 T
42 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 EOBEARYIDS 7./32 1
43 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 EDOWARYDS 1.4 1
44 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 EbEERYIDS 9./32 1
45 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 EDEARYDS 516 1
46 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 EDOWARYDS 3.8 1
47 400-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/2 EOWARYIDS 1.2 1
48 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 EDERTDS 5.8 1
49 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 EOERTDS 34 1
50 400-25827 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 EDERTDS 7.8 1
51 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 EDEARIDS 1 T
52 402-32755 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1/8 R GrtIb) G_1./8" 1
53 402-32756 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_5/32 #HR GRtIb) G_5./32" 1
54 402-32757 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_3/16 #HR GRtIb) G_3./186" 1
55 402-32758 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_7/32 #HR GrtIb) G_7./32" 1
56 402-20201 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G iR GrEID) 1
57 402-32759 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_9/32 #tiR Grtlb) G_9./32" 1
58 402-32760 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_5/16 #tiR GRtlb) G_516" 1
59 402-32761 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_3/8 it (wt)b) G_3./8" 1
60 402-32763 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1/2 it (rElD) G127 1
61 402-32764 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_5/8 itk (REID) G_5.78 1
62 402-32765 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_3/4 it (wt)b) G_3./4" 1
63 402-32766 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_7/8 it (wt)b) G_7./8" 1
64 402-32767 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_G_1 it (REDD) G_1" 1
65 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 REIDEHR 1.8 1
66 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 REIDEIR 532 T
67 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 REIDEHR 316 1
68 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 RYIDEHR 732 1
69 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 REIDEHR 1.4 1
70 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-9/32 AYIDEHR 932 1
71 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 RYIDER 516 T
72 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 AEOER 3.8 1
73 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 AEDOER 1.2 1
74 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 AEDER 5.8 1
75 400-25500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/4 AEDER 34 1
76 400-25502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 RUIDEHR 7.8 I
77 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 RUIDER 1 1
78 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEANBHHPZH) 1.8 1
79 400-71909 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM_G_5/32 FENBHHPZC () 532 1
80 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 FEANBHHPZ2. 4(H#) 316" 1
81 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FENEHMX2. 47 7./32" T
82 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" FEANBBPZ2. 4(H) 1./47 1
83 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FENBHMPZ 2. 4(#) 932" 1
84 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 FENBHMPZ2. 4(#) 516" 1
85 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) SANBEEZ 2. 448 3.8 1
86 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=24 (1/2) FINEEEA2. 408 1.2 T
87 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 SEENBHHAG) 58 1
88 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 SEENBHEAGE) 34 1
89 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 SEENBHHAEE) 7.8 1
90 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 SEENBHREAGE) 1 1
91 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENEERAG 1.8 I
92 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBERZ () 532 1
93 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEANBERZ () 316" 1
94 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEANBEHRZ () 732" 1
95 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEANBSFAE) 1./47 1
96 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENBEEREAG 97327 T
97 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEANBEPZHEE) 516" 1
98 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEANBHFZ(H) 3./8" 1
99 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SENBERRHE) 127 1
100 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEINBEHRR () 58" 1
101 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FENEEEAG 3./47 I
102 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SENBERR () 78" 1
103 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. SEANBHREAGE) 17 1

_52_




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4588C-7)(2)
Ty —IUEm—%% (LH-4588 C —-7H) (2)

Needle gauge size Swivel guide Presser asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm
_ . . . (Left) (Front)
4 " 2477 up" A+ RA () BUR (£) £ BYUR (1) &
anN2mm £ 38 3mm IS
£ £
Code h « >
o
%:: %:: /
a-k
inch mm No Part No No Part No. No Part No. No. Part No
B 1/8 3.2 1 402-29469 -
C 5/32| 4.0 — _
D 3/16 4.8 2 402-29461 5 400-95293
E 7/32| 5.6 — —
3 402-29459 7 402-20206
F 1/4 6.4 6 400-94776
4 | % 402-20207
G 9/32 | 7.1 - -
10 400-42880
H 5/16 7.9 — —
K 3/8 9.5 — —
L 1/2 12,7 - -
M 5/8 15,9 - - 8 402-22670
N 3/4 19 .1 — _
P 7/8 | 22.2 - -
9 402-22671
Q 1 25 .4 - -
Stitch spec. S
e e
#® oK G e wir
The % mark is an optional gauge for 3# thread.
Y-V RB3#ADAT Y3V -ITT,
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. (for DP5) Needle clamp asm. (for DP17)
L - ¢ % % (DP5®) # 8 @ (DP177)
Needle clamp asm Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm
(Left) o (Right) (Left) o (Right)
p
Gode 8 () % (5) 4 ® # 8 (£) 8 3 3 8 (2) A
s"’ N SIS
It (Hole Type ®547°) (Hole Type ®&47") Option #7' ¥av Option #7° yav
inch mm No Part No No. Part No. No Part No. No. Part No.
B 1/8 3.2(11| B1402-528-BA0-A 24| B1402-528-BA0-A 37 B1402-526-BA0—-A 49 B1402-526-BA0—-A
C 5/32 4,0 12| B1402-528-CA0-A 25| B1402-528-CA0-A 28 B1402-526-CA0-A 50 B1402-526-CA0-A
D 3/16 4,813 B1402-528-DAL-A 26 B1402-528-DAR-A 39 B1402-526—-DAL-A 51 B1402-526-DAR-A
E 7/82 5 6|14 B1402-528—-EAL 27 B1402-528—-EAR 40 102-28559 52 102-28567
F 1/4 6.4|15| B1402-528-FAL-A 28| B1402-528-FAR-A 41 B1402-526-FAL-A 53 B1402-526-FAR-A
G 9/32 7.1|116| B1402-528-GAL 29| B1402-528-GAR 42 B1402-526-GAL—-A 54 B1402-526-GAR-A
H 5/16 7.9117 B1402-528-HAL-A 30 B1402-528-HAR-A 43 B1402-526—-HAL-A 55 B1402-526-HAR-A
K 3/8 9.5| 18 B1402-528-KAL-A 31 B1402-528-KAR-A 44 B1402-526—-KAL—-A 56 B1402-526—-KAR-A
L 1/2 12.7 19| B1402-528-LAL 32| B1402-528-LAR 45 B1402-526-LAL-A 57 B1402-526-LAR-A
M 5/8 15.9| 20| B1402-528-MAL 33| B1402-528-MAR 46 102-28856 58 102-28864
N 3/4 19,1121 B1402-528-NAL 34| B1402-528-NAR 417 102-28955 59 102-28963
P 7/8 22,222 B1402-528-PAL 35 B1402-528-PAR — —
Q 1 25.4| 23| B1402-528-QAL 36| B1402-528-QAR 48 102-29151 60 102-29169
Stitch spec. S
b g & e i e
#®oH B G

_58_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 402-29469 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/8 RATIVAA REZ 1 /87 1
2 402-29461 ASSY_PRESSER _FOOT_G3/16 AATIVHAA RBZ3 /16" 1
3 402-29459 ASSY_PRESSER FOOT_G_1/4 AATIVAARBZG 1./4" () 1
4 402-20207 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_30P AW AA REZ 30P (1) 1
5 400-95293 ASSY_PRESSER _FOOT_G3/16 AATIVHAAREZ3,/16 1
6 400-94776 ASSY_PRESSER_FOOT_G1/4 AATIVAA FRX 1
7 402-20206 ASSY_SLIDE_PLANTE-A RUBDIRER) A 1
8 402-22670 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-B AUBDIRER) B 1
9 402-22671 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-C AREBDIRER) C 1

10 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F BOIRFEREIDAE  (#0) 1
11 B1402-528-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8 g8 1.8 (#H) I
12 B1402-528-CA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32 $#HE» 532 (fA) 1
13 B1402-528-DAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT $HEBHE 316 () 1
14 B1402-528-EAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 $HEEHE 7./32 (#8) 1
15 B1402-528-FAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 $HEEHE 1.4 (8) 1
16 B1402-528-GAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT FEEHE () 1
17 B1402-528-HAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 $HEBHE 516 () 1
18 B1402-528-KAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 L 3.8 (1) 1
19 B1402-528-LAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 1/2" $HEEHE 1.2 (f8) 1
20 B1402-528-MAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 5/8" $HEEoE 5.8 (#8) 1
21 B1402-528-NAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 3/4" HEBHE 3.4 () 1
22 B1402-528-PAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/8" L 7.8 (#8) 1
23 B1402-528-QAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 1" oL 1 () 1
24 B1402-528-BA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8 $E8s 1./8 (1) 1
25 B1402-528-CAO-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32 $HEBsH 5,32 (#A) 1
26 B1402-528-DAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT iEEHE 316 (h) I
27 B1402-528-EAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 $EEHE 732 (H8) 1
28 B1402-528-FAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 $HEEHHE 1.4 (18) 1
29 B1402-528-GAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT tHEHHE (H8) 1
30 B1402-528-HAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 #EEsE 516 (H8) 1
31 B1402-528-KAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 iEEHHE 3.8 (fH) 1
32 B1402-528-LAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1/2" HEEHHE 1.2 (18) 1
33 B1402-528-MAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 5/8" A 58 (H8) 1
34 B1402-528-NAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 3/4" #HEEHE 3.4 (#B) 1
35 B1402-528-PAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/8" $HEEHE 7.8 (#8) 1
36 B1402-528-QAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1" iEHE 1 (#) I
37 B1402-526-BA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" B 1.8 (1) 1
38 B1402-526-CA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" &8y 5./°32 () 1
39 B1402-526-DAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16" $HEEHE 316 () 1
40 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 $HEBHE 732 () 1
41 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4 SEEOE 1.4 (#8) I
42 B1402-526-GAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 9/32" EEBHE 932 () 1
43 B1402-526-HAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" $HEHE 516 () 1
44 B1402-526-KAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8" $HEBHE 3.8 (#8) 1
45 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. SEEHE 1.2 (#8) 1
46 102-28856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 5/8 $EEYE 5.8 (fH) T
47 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 3/4 $HEBOHE 3.4 (#8) 1
48 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 1" SHEESHE 1 ($R) 1
49 B1402-526-BA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" #EEs 1.8 () 1
50 B1402-526-CA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" &8s 532 () 1
51 B1402-526-DAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/16" iEEHHE 316 () I
52 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 #HEEE 732 (H8) 1
53 B1402-526-FAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 $HEHHE 1.4 (8) 1
54 B1402-526-GAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32" $#HEHHE 932 () 1
55 B1402-526-HAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" #HEEHHE 516 () 1
56 B1402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/8" iHEEHHE 3.8 () T
57 B1402-526-LAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. $HEHHE 1.2 (#8) 1
58 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 $HEEHE 5.8 (#8) 1
59 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 iHEEHHE 3.4 (1) 1
60 102-29169 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 1" HEHHE 1 () 1

_54_



28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

_55_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 402-06843 KNEE LIFTER ASSY B (HE) 1
2 262-20707 SPRING HOOK 5SS D3RO (FRiET (1)
3 402-01424 KNEE UPPER SPRING BREFIER (1)
4 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IFHRAL MBEX0. 8 L=6 (2)
5 ST-4030551-SN SCREW ESHRL (2)
6 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 BNIRAC M4 [=12 )
7 402-06840 KNEE UPPER MAGNET B EITRA (1)
8 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER B TR\ — (1)
9 402-06841 KNEE UPPER PCB R LE(FEAR @)

10 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 AERILE MB L=12 @)
11 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER BRI TR L (D
12 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE R TR Q)
13 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT BRETIRZ A @)
14 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT R CARIZEH (1)
15 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 EfcltobEm 9 (1)
16 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. B T EEUTR () (1)
17 229-32404 BRACKET R AL BHER(T R (1)
18 229-34707 SCREW S R@VE T oY alY (2)
19 402-00727 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT fE E (T (1)
20 402-00725 PRESSER LIFT CRANK BEFISVo (1)
21 402-00729 KNEE LIFTER COVER B EFAHIN— @)
22 402-00731 KNEE LIFTER BASE ASSY IR EFR—ZREE (1)
23 WP-0650416-UZ WASHER 6.5X13X0.4 TREE 6. BX13X0. 4 (1)
24 WP-1221016-SP WASHER RS (2)
25 402-06842 KNEE LIFTER CORD BEFI—R (1)
26 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARRQC D=5. T L=20 €3]
27 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J—RRFv I (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES L VAWAN @)
29 BT-1600101-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 16X10 RUDLYY Fa—T £ 16X10 (0.05)

_56_



29. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBEBEHRIADS

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are

not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders
FEEFRIE, Z%Rev. No. RECBRBRL &N,
BROEAUNRNEFOHEE, BRENIRETH, CEXTEE T,
No_1732—n!---Rev.No
*A:Added partsenf®/D:Obsoleted partsilBpBs/E:ErratumiE
4 Rev.[PagelRe f. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRe f. Parts No. A
* No. B No. & % * No. B No. S &
A 02 6 43|1402-41162
A 02 6 48| SM—6060802—-TFP
A 02 8 51| SM—6060802—-TFP
D 01 18 13]1226-18805 A 02 18 13[402-56911
D 01 24 15| SB-1200018-00 A 02 24 151 402—-41282
D 01 24 231 401-69668
D 01 24 47| SM—80606A2—-TP
D 01 24 53| 402-40712 A 02 24 53| 402-47002
A 02 241102(402-60052
A 02 241103(402-60056
A 02 241104(402-60053
D 01 28 251 401-31637 A 02 28 251 402-56924
D 01 28 271 401-30593 A 02 28 271 402-56923
D 01 28 50| NM—6030001—-SD A 02 28 50| NM—6030001—-SC
- J

_57_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO
BT-0700500-EA 30 40 | B3517-009-000 30 6 | HX-0029200-0A 42 31| SK-3512001-SE 42 105
BT-0700500-EA 30 56 | B8228-125-000 30 14 | HX-0033900-0D 42 66 | SK-3512001-SE 56 26
BT-1600101-EB 56 29 | B9101-490-000 40 6 | HX-0033900-0M 42 45 | SL-4030631-SC 20 73
B1104-051-000 2 49 | B9121-012-0A0 40 1| HX-0033900-0Q 2 42 | SL-4030641-SE 20 74
B1124-804-000 18 5| B9121-012-000 40 39 | HX-0051000-00 42 108 | SL-4031291-SC 12 5
B1132-521-000 40 30 SL-4031691-SC 12 4
B1221-771-00F 24 42 | CM-2001001-01 2 70 | KN-0000000-70 42 51| SL-4040881-SC 2 46
B1255-781-00A 22 63 | CM-2001001-02 2 60 | KX-0000002-60 42 29 | SL-4040881-SC 20 85
B1402-526-BA0-A 54 37 | CM-2002002-01 2 69 | KX-0000003-20 42 28 | SL-4040881-SC 42 8
B1402-526-BA0-A 54 49 | CM-2002002-02 2 59 SL-4040881-SC 42 15
B1402-526-CA0-A 54 38 | CM-3001000-01 42 46 | MAO-11532000 42 77 | SL-4040881-SC 42 19
B1402-526-CA0-A 54 50 | CM-3001004-02 42 61| MAO-11532000 56 27 | SL-4040881-SC 42 33
B1402-526-DAL-A 54 39 | CM-3002000-01 2 61| MDP-500B1100 6 38 | SL-4040881-SC 42 34
B1402-526-DAR-A 54 51 | CM-3002000-02 2 63 | MDP-500B1102 40 43 | SL-4040881-SC 42 35
B1402-526-FAL-A 54 41 | CM-3004006-02 42 47 | MDP-500B1400 6 47 | SL-4040881-SC 42 36
B1402-526-FAR-A 54 53 | CM-3004009-01 20 88 | MDP-500B1400 8 50 | SL-4040881-SC 42 37
B1402-526-GAL-A 54 42 | CM-3004009-02 20 91 | MDP-500B1402 40 48 | SL-4040881-SC 42 38
B1402-526-GAR-A 54 54 | CM-3011001-01 2 68 | MDP-500B2100 6 42 | SL-4040881-SC 42 39
B1402-526-HAL-A 54 43 | CM-3011001-02 2 57 | MDP-500B2100 8 45 | SL-4040881-SC 42 40
B1402-526-HAR-A 54 55 | CM-6001001-01 2 71 | MDP-500B2102 40 12 | SL-4040881-SC 42 41
B1402-526-KAL-A 54 44 | CM-6001001-01 42 62 | M3004-511-00A 42 74 | SL-4040881-SC 42 70
B1402-526-KAR-A 54 56 | CM-6001002-01 40 46 | M8002-430-000 42 49 | SL-4040881-SC 42 71
B1402-526-LAL-A 54 45 | CQ-2020000-00 4 19 SL-4040891-SC 2 1"
B1402-526-LAR-A 54 57 | CQ-2020000-00 4 24 | NM-6030001-SC 28 50 | SL-4040891-SC 12 2
B1402-528-BA0-A 54 11 | CQ-2020000-00 22 73 | NM-6030001-SC 40 38 | SL-4040891-SC 16 4
B1402-528-BA0-A 54 24 | CQ-2520000-00 4 22 | NM-6030001-SN 22 44 | SL-4040891-SC 28 53
B1402-528-CA0-A 54 12 | CQ-2520000-00 20 62 | NM-6040000-SN 18 66 | SL-4040891-SC 30 51
B1402-528-CA0-A 54 25 | CQ-3030000-00 4 17 | NM-6040001-SC 18 16 | SL-4041081-SC 42 17
B1402-528-DAL-A 54 13 | CQ-3030000-00 30 38 | NM-6040001-SC 20 71| SL-4041081-SC 42 42
B1402-528-DAR-A 54 26 | CQ-3030000-00 30 55 | NM-6040002-SC 38 27 | SL-4041281-SC 2 13
B1402-528-EAL 54 14 | CQ-3030000-00 30 57 | NM-6050001-SE 38 29 | SL-4041281-SC 42 48
B1402-528-EAR 54 27 | CS-0800881-TP 14 13 | NM-6050001-SP 22 5| SL-4042091-SC 42 43
B1402-528-FAL-A 8 46 | CS-087101B-SH 6 18 | NM-6060001-CP 6 21| SL-4051281-SC 42 97
B1402-528-FAL-A 54 15 | CS-087101B-SH 8 25 | NM-6060001-CP 8 28 | SL-6040892-TN 30 25
B1402-528-FAR-A 8 48 | CS-0871019-SH 6 19 | NM-6060001-CP 20 12 | SL-6041492-TN 14 2
B1402-528-FAR-A 54 28 | CS-0871019-SH 8 26 | NM-6060001-CP 22 16 | SL-6051492-TN 2 17
B1402-528-GAL 54 16 | CS-1501181-TP 22 24 | NM-6060001-SC 42 103 | SL-6052592-TN 4 32
B1402-528-GAR 54 29 NS-6110310-SP 18 26 | SL-6061292-TN 10 28
B1402-528-HAL-A 54 17 | D1231-555-B00 28 4| NS-6110310-SP 28 37 | SL-6084092-TN 42 78
B1402-528-HAR-A 54 30 | D2468-555-B00 20 81 SM-0050801-SC 34 33
B1402-528-KAL-A 54 18 PS-0500142-KP 10 33 | SM-0050801-SC 34 37
B1402-528-KAR-A 54 31| EA-9500B01-00 2 7 SM-0081001-SD 30 18
B1402-528-LAL 54 19 | EA-9500B01-00 2 14 | RC-0150001-KP 22 64 | SM-1030601-SN 28 12
B1402-528-LAR 54 32 | EA-9500B01-00 2 18 | RC-0410415-KP 18 56 | SM-1030800-SM 28 1"
B1402-528-MAL 54 20 | EA-9500B01-00 12 6 | RC-0650811-KP 26 2 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30
B1402-528-MAR 54 33 | EA-9500B01-00 20 82 | RC-0740816-K0 24 13 | SM-1040750-TP 2 48
B1402-528-NAL 54 21 | EA-9500B01-00 28 41 | RC-1700001-KP 18 46 | SM-4031201-SC 40 34
B1402-528-NAR 54 34 | EA-9500B01-00 30 30 | RC-2351018-KP 24 12 | SM-40405C5-SP 30 17
B1402-528-PAL 54 22 | EA-9500B01-00 30 47 | RE-0300000-KO 28 29 | SM-4040655-SP 2 43
B1402-528-PAR 54 35 | EA-9500B01-00 36 13 | RE-0400000-K0 18 63 | SM-4040655-SP 16 12
B1402-528-QAL 54 23 | EA-9500B01-00 42 27 | RE-0500000-KO0 10 16 | SM-4040655-SP 20 89
B1402-528-QAR 54 36 | EA-9500B01-00 42 52 | RE-0500000-KO 18 65 | SM-4040655-SP 20 90
B1425-526-000 8 15 | EA-9500B01-00 42 85 | RE-0500000-KO 34 19 | SM-4040855-SP 2 9
B1438-512-B00 6 28 | EA-9500B01-00 42 100 | RE-0700000-KO 20 15 | SM-4040855-SP 16 17
B1438-512-B00 8 35 | EA-9500B01-00 56 28 | RE-0800000-KO 10 6 | SM-4040855-SP 20 3
B1449-526-000 18 36 | EA-9500B02-00 2 21 | RE-0900000-KO 56 15 | SM-4040855-SP 22 8
B1516-210-D00 40 16 | EA-9500B02-00 42 76 | RE-1000000-K0 20 79 | SM-4041055-SP 6 4
B1522-552-000 26 17 R0O-0481901-00 30 33 | SM-4041201-SC 38 24
B1636-581-B00 22 6 | G5841-830-000 28 51 | RO-0801502-00 2 54 | SM-4041255-SP 56 6
B1653-470-000 22 11 RO-1952401-00 30 7 | SM-4041455-SN 2 3
B1705-850-000 20 52 | HF-0013050-P0 42 75 SM-4041655-SP 2 38
B1853-512-00E 28 24 | HK-0346100-40 28 42 | SB-1080002-00 10 20 | SM-4042501-SC 38 26
B2557-280-00A 24 24 | HK-0346100-40 32 3 | SB-1150022-00 24 39 | SM-4050501-SC 30 53
B2557-280-00B 24 25 | HN-0028400-00 2 81 | SB-1170007-00 22 54 | SM-4050655-SP 30 15
B2557-280-00C 24 26 | HN-0028400-00 42 99 | SB-1200025-00 4 30 | SM-4050855-SP 2 20
B2557-280-00D 24 27 | HN-0042100-00 42 64 | SB-3080014-0A 28 56 | SM-4050855-SP 2 36
B2557-280-00E 24 28 | HX-0006500-0B 42 69 | SD-0500726-TP 28 33 | SM-4050855-SP 20 17
B3118-552-H00 18 45 | HX-0015000-0A 2 10 | SD-0601171-SP 18 35 | SM-4050855-SP 20 75
B3132-012-000 18 54 | HX-0015000-0A 42 32 | SD-0640247-TP 20 20 | SM-4050855-SP 32 6
B3137-527-0A0 18 10 | HX-0015000-0D 28 52 | SD-0640752-TP 20 19 | SM-4051001-SN 18 40
B3138-527-000 18 14 | HX-0015000-0D 30 49 | SD-0650321-TP 28 35 | SM-4051055-SP 34 31
B3139-527-000 18 12 | HX-0015000-0H 2 8 | SD-0800329-TP 28 22 | SM-4051255-SP 2 6
B3141-527-000 18 19 | HX-0015000-0H 30 50 | SD-0900426-TP 22 31| SM-4051255-SP 14 5
B3142-527-000 18 11 | HX-0015000-O0M 2 19 | SD-0900706-TP 22 17 | SM-4051255-SP 22 4
B3143-527-000 18 21 | HX-0022200-0D 42 30 | SK-3482001-SE 40 42 | SM-4051405-SE 38 25

_58_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

SM-4052501-SN 18 41| SM-80606A2-TP 24 44 | WP-0550800-SP 30 10 | 107-40900 40 22
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 | SM-80606A2-TP 26 14 | WP-0550800-SP 30 24 | 107-41106 18 39
SM-6030602-TP 24 10 | SM-80606A2-TP 26 15 | WP-0550800-SP 40 19 | 107-48101 40 35
SM-6030602-TP 28 43 | SM-80608A2-TP 4 6 | WP-0612056-SD 42 110 | 110-02904 20 64
SM-6031002-TN 18 47 | SM-80608A2-TP 4 29 | WP-0621036-SP 10 13 | 110-45101 18 27
SM-6040602-TN 2 84 | SM-80608A2-TP 10 40 | WP-0650416-UZ 56 23 | 110-50705 16 7
SM-6040602-TP 24 11| SM-80608A2-TP 18 57 | WP-0651056-SD 34 24 | 110-72402 18 28
SM-6040650-TP 2 32 | SM-80608A2-TP 22 3| WP-0651646-SC 42 112 | 131-70105 30 19
SM-6040650-TP 2 34 | SM-8060812-TP 28 31| WP-0661016-SP 10 24 | 134-74200 18 15
SM-6040650-TP 24 17 | SM-8061212-TP 20 11 | WP-0820516-SP 26 4| 137-37804 28 32
SM-6040650-TP 30 5| SM-8081652-TP 4 12 | WP-0820526-SD 10 21| 140-44903 40 31
SM-6040802-TP 26 12 | SM-9040800-SP 32 5| WP-0820526-SD 10 34

SM-6040802-TP 28 45 | SM-9061203-SE 56 10 | WP-0951016-SP 10 32 | 214-70505 28 28
SM-6040802-TP 30 45 | S8-1090520-TP 28 7| WP-1221016-SP 56 24 | 226-03708 30 1
SM-6041002-TP 22 48 | SS-2110920-TP 2 65 | WP-1252210-SC 20 78 | 226-03708 40 45
SM-6041002-TP 28 26 | SS-4090715-SP 20 29 | WP-1612616-SE 38 9 | 226-06206 6 29
SM-6041202-TP 10 26 | SS-4090715-SP 20 37 | WS-0310002-KN 40 37 | 226-06206 8 36
SM-6041402-TP 16 15| S$S-4110615-SP 18 30 | WS-0410002-KN 42 68 | 226-06305 6 30
SM-6050450-TP 20 2 | SS-4110815-SP 18 71 | WS-0510002-KN 38 6 | 226-06305 8 37
SM-6051002-TP 6 44 | SS-4111415-SP 18 75| WT-0640001-KN 42 104 | 226-06404 6 35
SM-6051202-TP 20 8 | SS-5090420-SP 18 33 226-06404 8 42
SM-6051202-TP 30 9| SS-6060510-TP 20 45 | 101-47650 44 67 | 226-07600 6 31
SM-6051202-TP 30 23 | SS-6080340-SP 20 61| 101-47650 48 33 | 226-07600 8 38
SM-6051400-SP 10 31| SS-6080410-SP 20 26 | 101-47759 44 68 | 226-07709 6 32
SM-6051400-SP 22 37 | SS-6090420-SP 20 66 | 101-47759 48 34 | 226-07709 8 39
SM-6051600-SP 6 24 | SS-6090580-TP 28 5| 101-47858 44 69 | 226-07808 6 33
SM-6051600-SP 8 31| SS-7060310-SP 20 49 | 101-47858 48 35 | 226-07808 8 40
SM-6051600-SP 22 14 | SS-7090510-SP 18 22 | 101-47957 44 70 | 226-07907 6 34
SM-6051850-TP 16 10 | SS-7090910-TP 10 35| 101-47957 48 36 | 226-07907 8 41
SM-6060800-SP 2 23 | 8S-7110710-SP 20 42 | 101-48005 6 40 | 226-15702 20 10
SM-6060802-TP 6 48 | SS-7111110-TP 10 11| 101-48054 6 39 | 226-17203 18 6
SM-6060802-TP 8 51| SS-8080660-TP 6 41 | 101-48054 44 71| 226-17302 18 7
SM-6061602-TP 22 67 | SS-8080660-TP 8 47 | 101-48054 48 37 | 226-17609 18 17
SM-6061802-TP 24 18 | SS-8080660-TP 8 49 | 101-48153 44 72 | 226-17708 18 18
SM-6062502-TP 6 12 | SS-8110410-TP 2 77 | 101-48153 48 38 | 226-17807 18 20
SM-6062502-TP 8 19 | SS-8150822-TP 6 20 | 101-48252 44 73 | 226-18706 18 9
SM-6062502-TP 22 56 | SS-8150822-TP 8 27 | 101-48252 48 39 | 226-18904 18 23
SM-6850400-SP 28 16 | SS-8660610-TP 22 77 | 101-48351 44 74 | 226-25107 46 58
SM-7040800-SL 18 69 | SS-9110460-CP 20 22| 101-48351 48 40 | 226-25206 46 59
SM-7050850-TP 22 29 | ST-4030551-SN 56 5| 101-48450 44 75 | 226-25305 46 60
SM-8030312-TP 28 14 | ST-4030651-SN 34 23 | 101-48450 48 41| 226-25404 46 61
SM-8031612-TP 22 43 | ST-9053511-SR 42 111 | 101-48559 44 76 | 226-25503 2 88
SM-8040412-TP 20 4 | SV-4030601-SR 42 95 | 101-48559 48 42 | 226-25503 46 62
SM-8040412-TP 22 12 | SV-4030802-SN 36 7| 101-48658 44 77 | 226-25602 46 63
SM-8040412-TP 22 42 | SV-4030802-SN 36 9| 101-48658 48 43 | 226-25701 46 64
SM-8040412-TP 22 69 101-48757 44 78 | 226-25800 46 65
SM-8040412-TP 34 21| TA-0370301-RO 4 27 | 101-48757 48 44 | 226-25909 46 66
SM-8040612-TP 18 44 | TA-0370301-RO 6 37 | 101-48856 44 79 | 226-26006 46 67
SM-8040612-TP 22 39 | TA-0370301-RO 8 44 | 101-48856 48 45 | 226-26105 46 68
SM-8040612-TP 22 71| TA-0490601-RO 4 16 | 101-48955 44 80 | 226-26204 46 69
SM-8040612-TP 26 13 | TA-0500301-R0O 4 26 | 101-48955 48 46 | 226-26303 46 70
SM-8040612-TP 32 2 | TA-0550604-RO 24 4| 101-49052 44 81| 226-26402 46 71
SM-8040612-TP 42 94 | TA-0750404-RO 4 2| 101-49052 48 47 | 226-26501 46 72
SM-8040812-TP 2 86 | TA-0950806-R0O 2 25| 101-49151 44 82 | 226-26600 46 73
SM-8050402-TP 30 52 | TA-1250406-RO 2 4| 101-49151 48 48 | 226-26709 46 74
SM-8050412-TP 2 28 | TA-1250406-R0 2 24 | 101-49250 44 83 | 226-26808 46 75
SM-8050412-TP 22 25 | TA-1250705-RO 2 51| 101-49250 48 49 | 226-27152 46 39
SM-8050412-TP 24 19 | TA-2050406-R0 24 3| 101-49359 44 84 | 226-27350 46 40
SM-8050502-TP 34 22 101-49359 48 50 | 226-27459 46 41
SM-80506A2-TP 14 6 | WP-0280501-SC 30 46 | 102-28559 54 40 | 226-27558 46 42
SM-80506A2-TP 14 10 | WP-0320501-SC 40 36 | 102-28567 54 52 | 226-27657 46 43
SM-80506A2-TP 14 14 | WP-0320501-SD 28 49 | 102-28856 54 46 | 226-27756 46 44
SM-80506A2-TP 16 2 | WP-0410846-SC 18 70 | 102-28864 54 58 | 226-30404 44 27
SM-80506A2-TP 24 20 | WP-0430800-SC 42 44 | 102-28955 54 47 | 226-30503 44 28
SM-80506A2-TP 28 6 | WP-0430800-SC 42 67 | 102-28963 54 59 | 226-30602 22 81
SM-80506A2-TP 28 8 | WP-0430800-SD 2 39 | 102-29151 54 48 | 226-30602 44 29
SM-80506A2-TP 34 36 | WP-0430800-SD 2 44 | 102-29169 54 60 | 226-30800 44 30
SM-8050612-TP 56 4 | WP-0430800-SD 16 18 | 103-91852 46 32 | 226-30909 44 31
SM-80508A2-TP 10 23 | WP-0450000-SD 20 41 | 103-92058 46 33 | 226-31006 44 32
SM-8050852-TP 36 10 | WP-0450000-SD 28 46 | 103-92256 46 34 | 226-31105 44 33
SM-8060552-TP 4 13 | WP-0450801-SP 18 37 | 103-92751 46 35 | 226-31303 44 34
SM-80606A2-TP 4 14 | WP-0501016-SD 18 31| 103-93056 46 36 | 226-31402 44 35
SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 | WP-0510516-SD 30 58 | 105-39906 40 26 | 226-31501 44 36
SM-80606A2-TP 22 53 | WP-0531001-SC 38 28 | 106-97506 18 29 | 226-31709 44 37
SM-80606A2-TP 22 62 | WP-0550800-SP 6 45 | 106-97605 18 8 | 226-31808 44 38

_59_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
226-31907 44 39 | 226-82157 20 33 | 229-57203 20 77 | 400-25502 52 76
226-32004 44 40 | 226-82256 20 34 | 232-04506 6 6 | 400-25503 48 30
226-32103 44 41 | 226-82355 20 35 | 232-04506 8 10 | 400-25503 52 77
226-32202 44 42 | 226-82504 8 14 | 232-04605 6 7 | 400-25504 48 31
226-37656 46 19 | 226-82702 20 27 | 232-04605 8 11 | 400-25505 48 32
226-37755 46 20 | 226-83304 20 48 | 232-04704 6 8 | 400-25785 44 44
226-37854 46 21| 226-83403 20 55 | 232-04704 8 12 | 400-25786 44 45
226-38050 46 22 | 226-83601 20 51| 232-04803 30 3| 400-25787 44 46
226-38258 46 23 | 226-83809 20 54 | 232-05503 44 62 | 400-25788 44 47
226-38357 46 24 | 226-83908 20 57 | 232-06709 2 76 | 400-25789 44 48
226-38456 46 25 | 226-84005 20 58 | 232-06709 44 90 | 400-25790 44 49
226-38753 46 26 | 226-84104 20 59 | 236-01305 2 55 | 400-25791 44 50
226-38951 46 27 | 226-84203 20 60 | 236-18804 24 46 | 400-25792 44 51
226-39157 46 28 | 226-85200 8 3| 236-29405 30 36 | 400-25793 44 52
226-39256 46 29 | 226-85200 8 7 | 236-29900 2 52 | 400-25794 44 53
226-39355 46 30 | 226-85408 8 4| 236-30106 30 34 | 400-25795 44 54
226-39454 46 31| 226-85408 8 8 | 236-30106 30 54 | 400-25796 44 55
226-40353 46 3| 226-85804 20 44 | 236-30403 30 26 | 400-25797 44 56
226-40353 50 18 | 226-85903 20 40 | 236-30502 30 27 | 400-25798 44 57
226-40353 52 93 | 226-86000 20 43 | 236-40006 2 56 | 400-25799 44 58
226-40452 46 4| 226-86109 20 39 | 260-18705 22 58 | 400-25800 44 59
226-40452 50 19 | 226-87008 20 21| 262-01004 18 62 | 400-25818 48 98
226-40452 52 94 | 226-87503 20 13 | 262-20707 56 2 | 400-25818 52 41
226-40551 10 42 | 226-87701 20 14 | 262-30409 30 16 | 400-25819 48 99
226-40551 46 5| 228-10907 4 20 | 263-02901 10 10 | 400-25819 52 42
226-40551 50 20 | 228-16557 50 2 400-25820 48 101
226-40551 52 95 | 228-16557 52 80 | 400-04171 4 11 | 400-25820 52 44
226-40759 46 6 | 228-16656 50 3 | 400-06202 42 89 | 400-25821 48 102
226-40759 50 21| 228-16656 52 81| 400-06207 42 90 | 400-25821 52 45
226-40759 52 96 | 228-16755 50 4 | 400-06208 42 91 | 400-25822 48 103
226-40858 46 7| 228-16755 52 82 | 400-06212 42 93 | 400-25822 52 46
226-40858 50 22 | 228-16854 50 5| 400-06323 40 14 | 400-25823 48 104
226-40858 52 97 | 228-16854 52 83 | 400-10278 14 4| 400-25824 48 105
226-40957 46 8 | 228-16953 50 6 | 400-10417 4 8 | 400-25824 52 47
226-40957 50 23 | 228-16953 52 84 | 400-10470 4 25 | 400-25825 48 106
226-40957 52 98 | 228-17050 50 7 | 400-11905 22 2 | 400-25825 52 48
226-41054 46 9| 228-17050 52 85 | 400-11906 22 7 | 400-25826 48 107
226-41054 50 24 | 228-17159 50 9 | 400-11931 22 36 | 400-25826 52 49
226-41252 46 10 | 228-17159 52 86 | 400-11932 22 38 | 400-25827 48 108
226-41252 50 25 | 228-19809 24 94 | 400-11933 22 41 | 400-25827 52 50
226-41252 52 99 | 228-19809 40 11 | 400-11939 22 19 | 400-25828 48 109
226-41351 46 11| 228-44450 46 37 | 400-13362 22 21 | 400-25828 52 51
226-41351 50 26 | 228-44559 46 38 | 400-15144 20 56 | 400-25829 48 110
226-41351 52 100 | 228-45200 46 76 | 400-21883 28 9 | 400-25830 48 111
226-41450 46 12 | 228-45408 46 77 | 400-21899 28 54 | 400-25831 48 66
226-41450 50 27 | 228-45606 46 78 | 400-22678 4 21| 400-25831 52 14
226-41450 52 101 | 228-91204 34 2| 400-23568 6 25 | 400-25832 48 67
226-41658 46 13 | 229-01805 2 62 | 400-23568 8 32 | 400-25832 52 15
226-41658 50 28 | 229-04106 22 76 | 400-24064 20 53 | 400-25833 48 68
226-41658 52 102 | 229-04155 22 75| 400-24429 4 10 | 400-25833 52 16
226-41757 46 14 | 229-20409 18 58 | 400-24473 20 47 | 400-25834 48 70
226-41757 50 29 | 229-20706 2 27 | 400-25316 22 22 | 400-25834 52 18
226-41757 52 103 | 229-21308 34 27 | 400-25485 48 18 | 400-25835 48 71
226-41856 46 15 | 229-21407 34 28 | 400-25485 52 66 | 400-25835 52 19
226-41856 50 30 | 229-21506 18 48 | 400-25490 48 19 | 400-25836 48 72
226-41955 46 16 | 229-21506 34 29 | 400-25490 52 67 | 400-25836 52 20
226-41955 50 31| 229-21704 34 30 | 400-25491 48 20 | 400-25837 48 73
226-42052 46 17 | 229-24005 18 73 | 400-25491 52 68 | 400-25838 48 74
226-42052 50 32 | 229-26208 40 20 | 400-25492 2 87 | 400-25838 52 21
226-42151 46 18 | 229-32404 56 17 | 400-25492 48 21| 400-25839 48 75
226-42151 50 33 | 229-32453 56 16 | 400-25492 52 69 | 400-25839 52 22
226-47051 46 45 | 229-32800 40 8 | 400-25493 48 22 | 400-25840 48 76
226-47150 46 46 | 229-33105 40 4 | 400-25493 52 70 | 400-25840 52 23
226-47259 46 47 | 229-33204 40 5 | 400-25494 48 23 | 400-25841 48 77
226-47358 10 37 | 229-33303 40 2| 400-25494 52 71| 400-25841 52 24
226-47358 46 48 | 229-34202 56 12 | 400-25495 48 24 | 400-25842 48 78
226-47457 46 49 | 229-34301 56 13 | 400-25495 52 72 | 400-25842 52 25
226-47556 46 50 | 229-34400 56 11 | 400-25496 48 25 | 400-25843 48 79
226-81209 20 65 | 229-34509 56 8 | 400-25498 48 26 | 400-25844 48 80
226-81407 20 24 | 229-34608 56 14 | 400-25498 52 73 | 400-26715 48 100
226-81506 20 25 | 229-34707 56 18 | 400-25499 48 27 | 400-26715 52 43
226-81712 20 28 | 229-44508 30 13 | 400-25499 52 74 | 400-26981 8 6
226-81803 20 30 | 229-52501 16 9 | 400-25500 48 28 | 400-26982 8 2
226-81951 20 31| 229-56205 28 36 | 400-25500 52 75 | 400-26983 8 1
226-82058 20 32 | 229-57104 20 76 | 400-25502 48 29 | 400-26984 8 5

_60_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
400-28116 4 28 | 400-35895 52 10 | 400-71912 52 9 | 401-34967 28 13
400-28273 22 10 | 400-35896 46 1] 400-71913 48 61| 401-35475 26 8
400-28280 22 20 | 400-35896 50 16 | 400-71913 52 11 | 401-35897 28 55
400-28282 6 23 | 400-35896 52 78 | 400-71914 48 62 | 401-36292 34 34
400-28282 8 30 | 400-35896 52 91| 400-71914 52 12 | 401-36293 34 35
400-28291 22 33 | 400-35897 46 2| 400-71915 48 63 | 401-38418 24 29
400-28294 22 34 | 400-35897 50 17 | 400-71916 48 64 | 401-38419 24 30
400-28641 20 9 | 400-35897 52 92 | 400-83824 18 32 | 401-38420 24 31
400-28679 20 50 | 400-37008 34 32 | 400-85784 38 10 | 401-38421 24 32
400-28844 20 5| 400-37488 2 67 | 400-85785 38 14 | 401-38422 24 33
400-28853 6 22 | 400-38306 30 37 | 400-85788 38 21| 401-38423 24 34
400-28853 8 29 | 400-39604 30 2| 400-85789 38 12 | 401-41206 42 50
400-29075 30 31| 400-39625 30 4| 400-85790 38 22 | 401-41757 10 12
400-29078 2 29 | 400-39629 20 38 | 400-85791 38 23 | 401-42685 4 7
400-29964 4 15| 400-40302 6 5| 400-85792 38 16 | 401-43185 24 35
400-30027 8 9 | 400-42131 42 87 | 400-85793 38 15 | 401-43188 24 36
400-30038 6 2 | 400-42136 42 83 | 400-85794 38 4| 401-43358 6 14
400-31348 22 1| 400-42716 40 29 | 400-85795 38 3| 401-43358 8 21
400-31349 22 35 | 400-42874 44 89 | 400-85796 38 13 | 401-43359 6 15
400-31350 22 40 | 400-42880 2 79 | 400-86606 10 29 | 401-43359 8 22
400-31862 6 3 | 400-42880 50 44 | 400-86607 10 30 | 401-43360 6 16
400-31864 4 9 | 400-42880 54 10 | 400-88314 42 109 | 401-43360 8 23
400-32025 8 18 | 400-43322 4 18 | 400-88958 34 25| 401-43361 6 17
400-32147 20 46 | 400-49426 42 92 | 400-88959 34 26 | 401-43361 8 24
400-32268 22 23 | 400-50009 48 53 | 400-91179 2 16 | 401-43581 24 37
400-32293 22 9 | 400-50009 52 3| 400-91188 16 13 | 401-43990 42 10
400-32582 16 14 | 400-50010 48 55 | 400-91193 18 42 | 401-50033 24 48
400-32582 18 74 | 400-50010 52 5| 400-91195 30 32 | 401-50131 2 72
400-33564 44 8 | 400-50011 48 56 | 400-91227 4 31| 401-50131 42 63
400-33565 44 9 | 400-50011 52 6 | 400-91267 18 38 | 401-51805 40 25
400-33566 22 78 | 400-51473 4 33 | 400-94561 2 66 | 401-52295 24 98
400-33566 44 10 | 400-52809 42 84 | 400-94776 10 38 | 401-54832 22 59
400-33567 44 11| 400-55358 24 93 | 400-94776 50 39 | 401-54833 22 57
400-33568 44 12 | 400-55358 40 10 | 400-94776 54 6 | 401-63914 40 18
400-33669 8 17 | 400-56970 18 59 | 400-95222 20 23 | 401-65702 42 102
400-33718 44 15| 400-59036 20 63 | 400-95293 50 38 | 401-66315 8 16
400-33720 44 16 | 400-61272 48 83 | 400-95293 54 5| 401-66870 34 3
400-33722 44 17 | 400-61272 52 28 | 400-96325 38 11| 401-66872 34 4
400-33723 44 18 | 400-61273 48 84 | 400-96326 38 8 | 401-66881 34 5
400-33724 44 19 | 400-61273 52 29 | 400-96327 38 5| 401-66885 34 6
400-33727 44 20 | 400-61274 22 80 | 400-98387 38 1| 401-66886 34 7
400-33729 44 21| 400-61274 48 85 | 400-98762 28 17 | 401-66887 34 8
400-33731 44 22 | 400-61274 52 30 | 400-98764 28 15 | 401-66888 34 9
400-33732 44 23 | 400-61275 48 86 | 400-98905 4 23 | 401-66893 34 10
400-33733 44 24 | 400-61275 52 31| 401-02087 40 13 | 401-66894 34 1"
400-33734 44 25| 400-61276 48 87 | 401-02261 2 58 | 401-69130 42 58
400-33941 50 8 | 400-61276 52 32 | 401-06574 38 7 | 401-69398 36 6
400-33945 50 10 | 400-61277 48 88 | 401-06575 38 2 | 401-69686 22 65
400-33945 52 87 | 400-61277 52 33 | 401-06576 38 17 | 401-69698 22 52
400-33947 50 11| 400-61277 52 34 | 401-06579 38 18 | 401-70964 42 98
400-33947 52 88 | 400-61278 48 89 | 401-06580 38 20 | 401-70980 42 96
400-33949 50 12 | 400-61279 48 90 | 401-06583 38 19 | 401-70983 42 20
400-33949 52 89 | 400-61279 52 35| 401-11214 42 26 | 401-70984 42 57
400-33951 50 13 | 400-61280 48 91| 401-11651 42 106 | 401-71747 42 6
400-33951 52 90 | 400-61280 52 36 | 401-12242 24 22 | 401-71750 42 11
400-33953 50 14 | 400-61281 48 92 | 401-12253 24 97 | 401-72364 2 5
400-33955 50 15| 400-61281 52 37 | 401-12274 4 3| 401-72374 2 2
400-34246 30 8 | 400-61282 48 93 | 401-14398 42 53 | 401-72378 16 1
400-35881 48 17 | 400-61282 52 38 | 401-15874 42 9 | 401-72389 10 4
400-35881 52 65 | 400-61283 48 94 | 401-15877 42 7 | 401-72402 10 39
400-35884 44 2 | 400-61284 48 95 | 401-15879 42 13 | 401-72407 10 2
400-35885 44 3 | 400-62249 44 63 | 401-17425 20 36 | 401-72408 10 3
400-35886 44 4| 400-62251 44 64 | 401-18323 42 107 | 401-72410 10 7
400-35887 44 5| 400-62252 44 65 | 401-25843 22 61| 401-72413 10 8
400-35888 44 6 | 400-62253 44 66 | 401-25869 40 15 | 401-72415 12 8
400-35891 48 52 | 400-62254 46 79 | 401-26351 26 11 | 401-72422 36 4
400-35891 52 2 | 400-62256 46 80 | 401-26359 22 60 | 401-72423 36 5
400-35892 22 79 | 400-62257 46 81| 401-26360 26 7 | 401-72425 10 14
400-35892 48 54 | 400-62258 46 82 | 401-26372 24 21| 401-72428 10 15
400-35892 52 4| 400-65056 6 9| 401-26382 24 38 | 401-72451 14 11
400-35893 48 57 | 400-65056 8 13 | 401-26391 26 6 | 401-72466 10 27
400-35893 52 7 | 400-70531 10 9 | 401-26405 40 40 | 401-72472 18 51
400-35894 48 58 | 400-71909 50 1| 401-26547 26 5| 401-72473 18 52
400-35894 52 8 | 400-71909 52 79 | 401-26724 18 50 | 401-72474 18 53
400-35895 48 60 | 400-71912 48 59 | 401-31635 28 21| 401-72510 16 6

_6]_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

401-73451 36 2 | 402-20088 10 5| 402-20197 28 18 | 402-26004 10 19
401-73459 36 3| 402-20090 10 43 | 402-20200 28 1| 402-27900 26 3
401-73469 42 12 | 402-20091 10 1| 402-20201 2 75| 402-27901 26 16
401-73734 18 61 | 402-20092 10 41 | 402-20201 48 5| 402-27902 26 10
401-74291 16 3| 402-20093 10 36 | 402-20201 52 56 | 402-27964 24 41
401-74311 18 67 | 402-20094 12 1| 402-20203 2 64 | 402-28886 2 85
401-74312 18 55 | 402-20095 12 7 | 402-20204 22 45 | 402-28887 2 83
401-74313 18 49 | 402-20096 22 27 | 402-20206 2 78 | 402-28888 2 82
401-74350 18 64 | 402-20099 22 47 | 402-20206 44 85 | 402-29428 34 1
401-74405 16 11 | 402-20100 22 46 | 402-20206 50 40 | 402-29459 50 36
401-74408 36 11 | 402-20102 14 12 | 402-20206 54 7 | 402-29459 54 3
401-74570 40 7 | 402-20103 22 74 | 402-20207 50 37 | 402-29461 50 35
401-74580 36 8 | 402-20104 22 49 | 402-20207 54 4| 402-29461 54 2
401-75579 42 21| 402-20105 22 51| 402-20209 48 69 | 402-29467 26 9
401-75580 42 22 | 402-20106 22 50 | 402-20209 52 17 | 402-29469 50 34
401-75581 42 23 | 402-20107 22 28 | 402-20210 2 47 | 402-29469 54 1
401-75582 42 59 | 402-20108 14 8 | 402-20211 2 80 | 402-29551 24 45
401-75583 42 24 | 402-20110 14 9 | 402-20212 32 1| 402-29554 24 16
401-75585 36 12 | 402-20111 22 30 | 402-20214 2 33 | 402-29885 32 7
401-75586 42 25 | 402-20112 22 32 | 402-20215 40 44 | 402-32755 48 1
401-75587 42 56 | 402-20115 22 55 | 402-20216 40 27 | 402-32755 52 52
401-77068 42 88 | 402-20116 22 70 | 402-20217 40 28 | 402-32756 48 2
401-86895 42 18 | 402-20117 22 72 | 402-20218 40 3| 402-32756 52 53
401-89389 2 35| 402-20119 8 34 | 402-20220 40 47 | 402-32757 48 3
401-91108 34 12 | 402-20120 8 43 | 402-20223 14 1| 402-32757 52 54
401-91109 34 13 | 402-20121 6 36 | 402-20224 10 25 | 402-32758 48 4
401-91111 34 14 | 402-20124 18 1| 402-20225 20 84 | 402-32758 52 55
401-91113 34 15 | 402-20125 18 2| 402-20227 2 41| 402-32759 48 6
401-91114 34 16 | 402-20126 18 3 | 402-20246 24 14 | 402-32759 52 57
401-91115 34 17 | 402-20127 18 43 | 402-20254 18 24 | 402-32760 48 7
401-91116 34 18 | 402-20128 18 60 | 402-20255 18 25 | 402-32760 52 58
401-91618 14 3| 402-20131 2 12 | 402-20256 40 41 | 402-32761 48 8
401-92446 12 3| 402-20134 18 72 | 402-20257 40 33 | 402-32761 52 59
401-92453 28 40 | 402-20135 20 72 | 402-20258 40 32 | 402-32762 48 9
401-92537 42 79 | 402-20136 20 1| 402-20259 2 45 | 402-32763 48 10
401-92573 42 80 | 402-20138 20 18 | 402-20260 2 37 | 402-32763 52 60
401-92574 42 81 | 402-20139 18 34 | 402-20261 18 4| 402-32764 48 1"
401-92575 42 82 | 402-20140 20 69 | 402-20262 28 10 | 402-32764 52 61
401-92576 42 86 | 402-20141 20 68 | 402-21270 30 21 | 402-32765 48 12
401-94296 42 101 | 402-20142 20 70 | 402-21271 30 22 | 402-32765 52 62
401-98917 28 2| 402-20143 20 87 | 402-21490 30 20 | 402-32766 48 13
401-99299 2 26 | 402-20144 20 67 | 402-21496 2 74 | 402-32766 52 63
402-00004 10 22 | 402-20145 20 80 | 402-21496 46 55 | 402-32767 48 14
402-00725 56 20 | 402-20146 20 6 | 402-21497 30 29 | 402-32767 52 64
402-00727 56 19 | 402-20147 20 7 | 402-21498 16 8 | 402-32768 48 15
402-00729 56 21| 402-20148 20 16 | 402-21499 20 83 | 402-32769 48 16
402-00731 56 22 | 402-20149 20 86 | 402-21500 6 26 | 402-32772 46 51
402-01424 56 3| 402-20154 30 11 | 402-21500 8 33 | 402-32773 46 52
402-03555 28 39 | 402-20155 30 12 | 402-21502 10 17 | 402-32774 46 53
402-03599 28 34 | 402-20156 30 28 | 402-22670 44 86 | 402-32775 46 54
402-03600 28 44 | 402-20157 30 42 | 402-22670 50 41 | 402-32776 46 56
402-03603 28 38 | 402-20158 30 43 | 402-22670 54 8 | 402-32777 46 57
402-06840 56 7 | 402-20159 30 44 | 402-22671 44 87 | 402-32778 48 65
402-06841 56 9 | 402-20160 30 39 | 402-22671 50 42 | 402-32778 52 13
402-06842 56 25 | 402-20161 30 48 | 402-22671 54 9 | 402-32779 48 51
402-06843 56 1] 402-20162 30 35| 402-22672 44 88 | 402-32779 52 1
402-06950 42 54 | 402-20166 24 49 | 402-22672 50 43 | 402-32780 44 1
402-08464 42 16 | 402-20167 24 70 | 402-22675 22 68 | 402-32781 44 7
402-08490 2 40 | 402-20171 24 50 | 402-22676 22 66 | 402-32782 40 21
402-12110 42 72 | 402-20172 24 1| 402-22678 22 13 | 402-32783 40 17
402-12480 42 73 | 402-20173 24 2| 402-22679 22 15 | 402-32784 40 23
402-12486 42 1| 402-20174 24 5| 402-22681 28 19 | 402-32785 40 24
402-12487 42 2| 402-20175 24 7 | 402-22682 6 13 | 402-32786 2 31
402-12488 42 3| 402-20176 24 6 | 402-22682 8 20 | 402-35075 28 3
402-12489 42 4| 402-20177 24 8 | 402-22683 16 16 | 402-35203 24 43
402-12704 42 5| 402-20180 24 9 | 402-22685 14 7 | 402-35203 40 9
402-19340 42 55 | 402-20181 24 47 | 402-22886 16 5| 402-36398 6 1
402-19663 42 65 | 402-20182 24 40 | 402-22893 18 68 | 402-36399 6 27
402-19664 42 60 | 402-20183 24 23 | 402-22920 42 14 | 402-40348 6 46
402-20074 2 73 | 402-20184 26 1| 402-23020 36 1| 402-40569 28 30
402-20076 2 1] 402-20186 24 95 | 402-23555 4 4| 402-40677 24 52
402-20077 32 4| 402-20187 24 96 | 402-23556 4 5| 402-40677 24 83
402-20078 2 15 | 402-20189 28 23 | 402-23585 2 53 | 402-40678 24 85
402-20081 2 22 | 402-20195 28 47 | 402-24214 2 50 | 402-40679 24 58
402-20086 4 1] 402-20196 28 20 | 402-26003 10 18 | 402-40679 24 87

_62_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
402-40681 24 76
402-40682 24 7
402-40684 24 64
402-40684 24 78
402-40700 24 66
402-40700 24 89
402-40701 24 67
402-40701 24 90
402-40702 24 68
402-40702 24 91
402-40703 24 69
402-40703 24 92
402-40709 24 74
402-40710 24 79
402-40711 24 80
402-40713 24 56
402-40714 24 60
402-40715 24 62
402-40716 24 65
402-40717 24 55
402-40718 24 59
402-40718 24 88
402-40719 24 61
402-40720 24 63
402-41162 6 43
402-41281 22 18
402-41282 24 15
402-42063 24 81
402-42064 24 72
402-42130 24 71
402-42190 24 51
402-42250 28 48
402-42599 24 54
402-42599 24 84
402-42600 24 86
402-42601 24 57
402-42602 24 75
402-42603 24 82
402-42604 24 73
402-42613 44 60
402-42614 44 61
402-43735 48 81
402-43735 52 26
402-43736 48 82
402-43736 52 27
402-43737 48 96
402-43737 52 39
402-43738 48 97
402-43738 52 40
402-43739 44 13
402-43740 44 14
402-43741 44 26
402-43742 44 43
402-46904 6 11
402-46970 24 99
402-46973 6 10
402-46998 30 41
402-47001 24 100
402-47002 24 53
402-47002 24 101
402-56911 18 13
402-56923 28 27
402-56924 28 25
402-60052 24 102
402-60053 24 104
402-60056 24 103

_68_



	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
	主軸関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4578C)
	針棒・針送り関係（ＬＨ－４５７８Ｃ用）

	4. NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE FEED COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588C)
	針棒・針送り関係（ＬＨ－４５８８Ｃ用）

	5. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
	押え関係

	6. CLOTH PRESSER SENSOR COMPONENTS
	布押えセンサー関係

	7. REVERSE FEED MOTOR COMPONENTS
	逆送りモータ関係

	8. REVERSE FEED LEVER COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588-7/LH-4578-7)
	逆送りレバー関係（ＬＨ－４５８８－７／ＬＨ－４５７８－７用）

	9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	糸調子関係

	10. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (WITH ONE NEEDLE)
	片針変換関係（片針あり仕様）

	11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	12. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	釜軸関係

	13. OPENNER COMPONENTS
	オープナー関係

	14. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4588-7/LH-4578-7)
	糸切り関係（ＬＨ－４５８８－７／ＬＨ－４５７８－７用）

	15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	16. THREAD NIPPER & SWITCH UNIT COMPONENTS
	糸掴み・操作スイッチ関係

	17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	糸巻き装置関係

	18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
	操作パネル関係

	19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	21. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (SC-956B)
	電装関係（ＳＣ－９５６Ｂ）

	22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C)(1)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（ＬＨ－４５７８Ｃ用）（１）

	23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C)(2)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（ＬＨ－４５７８Ｃ用）（２）

	24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C-7)(1)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（ＬＨ－４５７８Ｃ－７用）（１）

	25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4578C-7)(2)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（ＬＨ－４５７８Ｃ－７用）（２）

	26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4588C-7)(1)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（ＬＨ－４５８８Ｃ－７用）（１）

	27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-4588C-7)(2)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（ＬＨ－４５８８Ｃ－７用）（２）

	28. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
	特別注文部品

	29. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


